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LAY OFFICES

Proel, Nasley, Fosag & Hollon

1719 N. FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSTYLVANIA 17102-2302

JOHMN W, PURCELL (717y 234-4178 JOSEPH NISSLEY [1210-1282)
HOWARD B KRUG HERSHEY

Ma 29 1986 1099 GOVERNOR RD.
LEQON P. HALLER y ! P.C. BOX 563, 17033

JOHN W. PURCELL, JR. (717) 823-3838

VALERIE A POTTEIGER WEST SHORE
(717) 761-8034

Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Court House
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: #157 1986
Fleet vs. Hess

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that we have requested that the
Sheriff Sale scheduled for this date be continued on the
basis that bidding information was not available from
the VA. It is my understanding that the Sale has been
rescheduled for June 26, 1986.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please do not hesitate
to call if you need anything further. .

/2
Ver /’/trﬁuly yours,

"I 3 - fam
o, Welle

Leﬁ; P. ﬁaller
LPH:sd -



To the Honorable, the Judges within named:

] HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within desctibed real estate, and after having given due
lega! and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers
and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on = ..Thursday...... .....the

Twentith day of June .. 19.86 at 10:00

o'clock.. A.. M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where I sold the same to. Fleet. Real Estate......

for the price or sum of Eight Hundred Forty Four Dollars.and.No.Cents{$844.00).. .. ..

(includes $16.54 poundage) . _.Dollars

_____ ...being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs.... See atached Distribution

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




 SHERIFF'S SALE

DISTRIBUTION SHEET

Fleet Real Estate F"I'lnd'ihl:f Fﬁrgg_wﬂessﬁwa%ﬁ

NO. 1587 ~f 19na JD DATE OF SALE: v e 26 1086
NO. 14 oF 1938 ED S

Bid Price - $ a0 2¢ o
Poundage 16.54
Transfer Taxes -

Total Needed to Purchase $a44 0o

Amount Paid Down g 500.00

Balance Needed to Purchase . 244,00
EXPENSES: T
Columbia County Shﬂriff - Costs § 129.00 -

Poundage 16.54 $_145,.54 45 -

Press-Enterprise - . . 152.668 37 o
Henry Printing — 3225 4 TV
Soelicitor ‘ _ 30,00 57
Columbia County Prothonotary ' - 15.00 519
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18,50 S/¢%

Realty transfer taxes
State stamps

Tax Collector ( Joan Sherman Rothery ) 253,65 _32C
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office 19,50 <2/
State Treasurer 4,00 .23
Other: Kevstone Water 167.80 <S¢ 7
TOTAL EXPENSES - $_844.00
Total Needed to Purchase $_ 844,00

e E s Less Dep. _500.00
R T Balance $ 344,00

—a¥ FmrEivs. . e t




' SHERIFF'S SALE

DISTRIBUTION SHEET ..

Fleet Real Estate Funding (‘nr%;; Hegs, Gregory & Joznn

NO. 157 n¢ 1985 J0 DATE OF SALE: 1una” 26 106
NO. 14__af 1986 ED e

Bid Price | $ 5307 46

Poundage 16.54

Transfer Taxes

Total Needed to Purchase $344 a0

Amount Paid Down 500 .00

Balance Needed to Purchase 344,00

EXPENSES: -
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs $° 12900
) Poundage 16,54 $_145.%4
Press-Enterprise - - 152.66
Henry Printing T 37.25
Seticitor : : . 30.00
Columbia County Prothonotary - 15.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 1850
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector { Joan Sherman Rothery ) 253.65
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office 19.50
State Treasurer 4 .00
Other: Kevstone Water : 167,90
TOTAL EXPENSES $_844,00
Total Needed to Purchase $ 844.00
i e S Less Dep. 500,00
=m0 e T T e Balance $_344,00
—a¥ s=iirs. e $




' SHERTFF'S SALE
DISTRIBUTION SHEET

_El_e.e_t_ﬂea.l_Es.t.ate.EundLng_.Co:%. Hess, Gragory & Joann

NO. 157 of 1986 JD DATE OF SALE: zune 26 1986
NO. 14 of 198e ED :
Bid Price $ 297 46
Poundage 16.54
Transfer Taxes e

Total Meeded to Purchase $344 00

Amount Paid Down ' 00,00

Balance Needed to Purchase 14400
EXPENSES: - i
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs 3 129._00

Poundage 16,54 $_145.54

Press-Enterprise . 152.66
Henry Printing — 37,25
Solicitor X 30,00
Columbia County Prothonotary ' - 15.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 1850

Realty transfer taxes
State stamps

Tax Collector { Joan Sherman Rothery ) 253,65
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office 19,50
State Treasurer 4,00
Other: Kevstone Water 167,90
TOTAL EXPENSES $ 844.00
Total Needed to Purchase $ 844,00

A @ S8 Less Dep. 5Q00.00
k= - Ralance $ 344,00




SHERIFF'S SALE
FIRAL COST SHLET

__Fleet Real Estate ¥S. Hess, Gregory & Joann

0. 14 of 1986

DATE OF SALE: 5/29/86

Seies Price $ 4'9571_-{__
T3l Losts _ ’3_‘;('9_
Fauncage _ S Y
2% Tranzfer Tix il
Misc, Costs e —
TOTAL HEZDED TQ FunChASE _# E_g_&/_%uﬁ__o
Less'se0.00 S0 000
bé/ﬁhé{ 3 (f N ;-OO

cLeDHASER{S) T SIOATURE(S):

FrH1
o

Uiy
by




_jsg.ur‘; _ ' e -

= 0 SHERIFF’S SALE - COST SHEET

Hess, Gregory & Joann:

B R T
Fleet Real Estate Fuynding ¥S.

XO. 14- of 1986

DATE OF SALE:

5/29/86. "

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: = .

Docket & Levy - $  14.00
Service 13,00
Mailing 12.00
fkcvertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers 18.00
_ Posting Handbills 3.00
Mileage 18,00
Crying/Adjourn of Sale 7.00
Sheriff's Deed a 10,00
. Distribution 9,00
. TOTAL . . . = v & & = « « = - - % 13122.00
Press-Enterprise, Inc. $_ 152.66 '
Henrie Printing 37.25
Solicitor's Services 10,00
TOTAL . e e e e e e e . . ¢ 219,951
PROTHONOTARY: Liens List $___10.00
Peed Notarization 2 00
Other
B} ‘ o TOTAL - = =« « = v w%e o = . -5 15,00
RECGRDER OF DEEDS: Copywork 3
- Deed 13.50
Other__gearch . 5.00
TOTAL © . & o« v e v e e a2 B 18.50
REAL ESTATE TAZXES: '
Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19 86 § 46,03
School Taxes, Districtberwick , 1886 207.62
Delinguent Taxes, 19_gs 19, 13 (Total Amts.) 19.50
TOTAL & . v v s e e e e e e . . % 273,15
HINICIPAL RENTS: |
Sewer - Municipality : , 19 $ A
Water - Municipality Ifgvysfly;rﬂ_; y 18 XYL e t¥6 S L) SO
TOTAL . - . . . % /&ﬂz,iéﬁ
SHURCHARGE FEE: (Stete Treasurer) $ 4 .00
MISCELLAREOUS: postponment of l1st sale Y 7.00
- TOTAL $ 7.00



State of Pennsylvania
County of Columbia } 88

BEVERLY J. MICHAEL
I, BOisCBER® Recorder of Deeds, &e¢. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I

have carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Gregory A, Hess and Joann Hess

and find as follows:

See photostatic coples attached.

5.00 In testimony whereof I have set my hand and
seal of office this 27th  day of May

A.D. 19 86

« Pte Lé%\} ..... (Mfi.é.(. " RECORDER
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Hullans! Mortgage Awpnelailan,

MORTGAGE

THI3 INGENTURE, made the 19th day of December in the
year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ELghry , BETweEN Gregory A, Hess and

JoAnn Hess, his wife {hereinafter called Mortgagor} and

KEMNEDY MORTCAGE CO. ,

a corporation erganized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey , and having

itz principal office and post-office address in  Cherry Hill, Mew Jerscy at 11 Allison Brive
{hereinafter called Mortgagee}:
WiTKESSETH : That the Mortgagor to secure the payment of Typney five thousand six hundred

£0/100 thirteen
Dollars (§ 25,600,00 )., with interest from date, at the rateof o oo paif per centum
{ 1;f 7=} per annum on the unpaid balance until paid, as provided in & Note of even date herewith,

from the Mertgagor to the Mortgagee, In monthly installments of Two hundred ninety three 23/100-—-

Dollars {§ 293.23 ), commeneing on the Arat day of February , 1981 . and
continuing thereafter on the first duy of cach month until such debt iz fully paid, except that, if not
sooner paid, the final payment thereof shall be due and payable on the first day of January N
011 , and also to secure the performnnce of all covenants, agreements and conditions herein con-
taine., does by these prescnts grant, bargain, sell, assign, release, convey and confirm to the Mortgagee,
ALL the following described reat property situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and Commonwralth of Pennaylvania, to wil.:

BEING more pactlcularly described accordlng to legal description attached hereto and
made a part hereof.

THIS MORTGAGE BEINGC INTENDEDL TO BE A PURCHASE MONEY MORTGAGE UNDER THE PROVISIONS
LIEN PRIOCRITY LAW AS AMENDED,

SHOULD the Veteransa Adminlstration fall or refuse to issue the puarantee of the lean
securcd by this mortpape under the provisions of the Servicemen's Readjuatment Act of
1944 ps omended within thirry days of the date hereof, the mortgagee hereln may, at irs
optien, deeclare all sums secured by this martgage immediately due and payahle.

TocETHER with all and singular the buildings, improvements, and fixtures on said premises, as
well aa all additionz or improvementa now or hereafler made to said premises, streets, alleys, passages,
ways, waters, water courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments, and appurtenances whatsoever

thereunto belonging, or in any wisc appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues, and
profits thercof, and in addition thereto the following deseribed household applisnces, which are, and shall
be deenied to be, fixtures and a part of the realty, and are a portion nf the security for the indebtrdness
herein mentioned, namely,

none

providad, however, that the Mortgagor shall be entitled to collect and retain the said rents, issués, and
profits until default hereundar: -

Tt HAVE AND To HOLD said property, hereby granted, with the appurtenances, unto said Mortgagee
to its own use forever: UNDER AND SUNJECT: ns aforesaid,

aee 20 mer Dad




This loadenlure iz made, however, subieet to the following covenants, conditions, agreements and
stirnalations, and the Maortgagor covenants and aprees:

1. Fhat the Morbeapor wid promptly pay the pemewpal of wod interost on the ind bbedness evidenced
by thin said Note, at the timesond in the reanner Unecin provided, witin privtlese reweneed to prepay ab any
wr, withot poanin or Tee, the enteee indebiediee orany port tiereol oot bess thae the nmeunt of one
tallment, or one hundred doblers (S100.00Y, whict . l'n‘pu) et in Ml shall be credited on the
e receivied, Partial prepnymens, other o one insda et due ddate, neod nob e credited antil the
allment due dale or thiety days after such prepayment, whicherer is sarlier,

Lae 10 Morleagen a3
ety with, wich

il
d
rext foilowing i
T manre oMy prodee D e sesurity of this Montpaga, the Mortgageer o %
Prustee duneer the Leems of 4 Lrvial an B reiiter seated ) in codedilion booesd e
menthly ctallbment of prineipal sed nterest anfi] sadd Note is fulle pacid tha Televs day smimss
tad A s eqad Lo e peonnd rests, F ane, aest dues phes fhe peemieny that will next
aociarie Jdne aant paralide on palicies of fre and ot ! rb Fnsurvaece, plue taxes, assessnients,
and sewer and water vents, aext due on the pr mnm;1 covered by this Mortgase full as estimated
by 1he '\-[ullg wpee, anid of whieh the Mortpapor 5onotified) beas ol suma alresdy paid therefor
divided Ly the number of manths to chyeo lefnce one rinnlh prior to the date when such ground
rents, premiame, taxes, aosessments, and sewer and water rests, will becoma due, such suma to be
helil Doy Martymgree in trust to nay snidd grotnl reids, promisms, Laxes, assostaenls, and sewer and

water teniy,

tale prorsnant to st razeapdl £a) and thoae pryatsh:
1 ek e by ba b applied o dhe folicwing ilemns in

The agserrceate af The annn
sisoaleh aial T prianel 20 s sinigrles g
the oruer staled:

(1Y gevinnd rents, Biooes, asscssteents, sewer wrd waier rents,
T prenilton;

(I} interest en Lhis debt; sl

CHIDY  arsertization of the principal of this debi,

Ay deficiency in the amount of any such sgeererate mantkly payiment shall constitute gn event of
datanit hereunder and under saifd Note, unless made gposd hye \Iurtsfﬂgr)r prml to the due date of the
next sueh promest. At Martwagee's aplion, Mortgagor wi it pay a "late o e onot exceand forie
prr centnm (077 of any installment when paid moere thap Blleen (15) 1] after the due date
thereof tr cover the extra expense involved In handling deliguent pal,mcrm

but suel “late charge”
shall ot be pavable sut of the proceeds of ans sde 1ale boosatisfy the imtebtediness k\-( ured hereby,
unless such p

fire med cllher hazard insur-

seeeds of any sabe muode dooslisfe e indebtedness secured hereby, naless such pro-
covds are soufficient to Jischarge the catire indelstedneas and all proper costs and enpenses secured
thirrely,

30U the tetal of the paoments made by Martgagor, under (a) of parasgreph 2 preceding, shall
gxcead the amaunt of jpuynter < actustdy nenle Tee Mompages as benslee Por groned rends, taxes, assosss
taents, sewer ur \\'Ellt'r rents, or jusurince premivms, s e g may he steh o s shall be Crt_d!r(‘d
an subsequent payaenta to be poede by Mortprageor for sach e or, ab Merfraeae s oplion, as toestes,
shall be refurmled Lo Mortgneor. 11, oweser, such monllde posens r‘h shiall not be =atficieat Lo pay xLth
itema wihen the same shall bevme due and posvahle, then Martpigor shall pay to Martgagne as Grustee
aby wmonnt peceasary boonistde up the deficieney within thirty {203 days after w rl‘!-'n sotice from
Mortgagoe stating he amonal of Lhe del whirh notice may fee wiven by If al any time
Morteagor sl teeler 10 \Im"'.unL i asecnrdionog with the provaions lerea paymenl of the

entire indubtoltness representod herehs, &0 it r-u\tn shall in ~omin soennt af =len
WS balunoe |lf?|(||ll|’l' tader dhe PRVl el

Ialebmd s, ermhl G the we wal of ,-l :

(o} of paroreaph 20 00 dhere it e o de f..l It wrder an of the provicans of the Note and this Moet-
Wil eul(llrlll}.:' tle somme, whiell resulis in oopeddie sade of She peerniaes eoversd therobs ol tithe te the
property Is obtherwise aequired by khe Mo e after :J‘.u- defagit. the Mt e a8 trisies,
shall appiy, ad the timo the commenvement af sucit peoeesdings o1 b the Lime the property is others
wise acquined ey e Morieigee, Hee balonee then semimng 1o the eredil of Mortipagoer under {a) of
parngranh 22, woeredsl e e ntereat soeer e and wapael, and the batanes om ke principal then
remaining unpah! oo the Note,

¥

3

Uopreetmd aend-, Lases, moasesanneg Sl water renbs,
e by i upien the

Ao Mertwoagenor
and all edher charges ok ur Tevied st
.1ru1|=~c corverisd Tev AT Moty T by Jrreca el ar fiebe Luw Lt prlorlt‘f

in lien or paymest te the doht repes wlu[vi by want Swote and secured by thes it o, and pravisicon
for the payment of which is et edherwise meede hercbn, swcke payment Lo be made b Martpagor withim
thivty (307 days after demand by Mortgagee, siating the sanount.

. The principal indebledness herehy evidenved and secured repeasents money actusdly used for the
acquisition ol or for improvemeals to the premises secured by =aid Marbsoone,
Lty and amounts asz the
o snil p:mm«u.

6. Mortgawor will continually readntain hoaeaed fnsuranee, of sweeb L
Mortgagen m: ij fromy Lime to tlmv FoguaTe, an Lhe bmpravetents pow o ar here
Atd exeept woen pavment for all suel presiams s theretolore bern nuule u-ldtr ad oaof pas Agray h2
hereof, will pay proemptly when due ane mremioms therefer, AR insuranee shall beoenrervied 0 com-
panies appeaved by Morbegoee wnk ey pedivies ] rogewads oereal shadl S hebl Be Mordgrees and
have attached theecto loss pavabile chorwes in Gavor of amd in foem seceptable by Mortnmee, Tnoevent
nf bea, Morlpagor wit] give immed nhiee by o 4o SMortegeee, gl MorDen g may make proof of
Inzs if not made promptly by Mortogrore, Faeh gnsaeanee company coneerned s bereby suthereized and
directed to make paymoent fov siweh less direethy o Marbeapee instead of to Mortgagor wnd Morteasoee
Juintly, The jnswrance proceeds, o any paet hereofd, may be apptiod by Mortgagoc ot ils option either
to the reduction of the indeliedness or to the reataration or repair of the proeperly damaged, In the
sole and absolute dizeretion of Mortpagee, in ovent of forechwsure of the Morbzare o ransfer of tith
to the mortgaged property in partial or toral extinguishment af the Note herely secured, all right,
title, and interest of Mortgagor in and to anv insueanee policies then in foree <hall pass to the pur-
chaser or grantee or shall be canceled and Wee caneelation procecits, if any, retained by Mortgages, Full
power 18 hereby piven to Mortgapee to settle or compromise all claims onder such policies and to
demand, receive and receipt for all moneys becoming payahle therounder,

7. Morlgagnr shadl not exceute or file of record any instrument which imposes a cestriction upen
the sale or occupancy of the properly hercin deseribed on the basis of ree, enlor or creed.

A Mortgagor will not suiTer any Hen superios o the lHen erented by this Mortgage bo altach to or
to be anforced apainst the premises eovercd v thiz Mortgage, Muortpagoer shall not eomemnit or permit
waata:; and shall maintain the property in as pood condition as at present, reazonable wear and tear
excepted.  Upon any failure so ta maintain, Martgages, at ita option, may canse reasonable maintenance
wark to be performed at the cost of Mortyagor.

. one, 20 Wi 5id




ALL those certain three lota of land sltuate in the.Towthip of Briar Creek,
County of Columbla and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed &s follows,
to-wik; .

BRGINNING at a steel pin on the northerly line of Briar Creek Avenue at the scuth-
easterly corner of land now or late of John Stuban| thence slong tha eamterly lins

of mald land now or late of John Stuban North 2 degrees 30 minutes Weat 110,62 feat

to a steel pin on the southerly side of Sixth Avenue} thence along the eoutherly

line of Sixth Avenue North 73 degreea 39 minutes East 143,75 feet to a steel pin

on the weeterly line of Mercer Street; thence along the westerly lina of Mercer Street
South 16 degrees 21 minutes Esat 140,00 feet te a steel pin in the northerly line of
Iriar Creek Avenuec aforcsald; thence aleng the northerly line of said Briar Creck
Avenue South 84 deogrees 29 minutes 16 secvonds West 173,30 feer o a steel pin at the
southeasterly corner of land now or late of John Stuban, aforesaid, the place of

beginning,

AND BEING the same land and premises which Phyllis J, Elsenhauver, by Indenture, dated
the 19th day of Deccmher, 1980, and Iintended to be forthwith recorded, granted, end
conveyed unto the sald Gregory A. Heas snd JoAnn Hess, his wife, In Ffee,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION attached to mortgage made by Gregory A, less and JoAnn Hess, his
wife, to KEMNEDY MORTGAGE CO,, dated December 19, 1980,

RESALIRY

e <0¢ mr 556




9, Mortrapee shall have the right la pay any ground rents, taxes, assessments, sewer and water
and alb otber charges and claims which Mortgagor has agreed to pay unedler the terms herod,
te advapce and pay any sums of money that in its judymoent may be necesary 1o perfeel or proserve
the title of the promises covercd by this Mortgage, or for insurance premioms ne for nuy authoriceal
aintenatice work, Any amouat or amounts soopadd or advanced shadl be added to the principal deldt,

H inferest at the rate provided far in dhe principal indelledaess from the date af payment or
eril,

renls

T
e, anid shadl he sectred by this Morbrape ratabhy with said principad deldt and interest th

pewe, Al bt aption, alsn shodl e entilled to e sebirggrated Lo any Jien, eling, ar demated

slargred with money advanced Iy it and securetd by this Mortgage, The payments amid advanees

T mnnthly paymenis extending ovior sach perio 5 Ty

e spereed bpem by Lhe Mostgapae amd Mortpapee, hub ol beyopd the due date aof the fnal jnstallmoent

af the principal debt. In event of fulure to agree onodate of midurity, the whole af the sum or sums s¢
padd or advanced shatl bo due and payable thirty (30} ilays after demand by Mortuagee,

10, The lien of this Mortpagee shall remain in full force and effect during postponement or exten-
sy o the Hme of payment of the indebtedness, or any part Ltherenf, which it recares,

whd biw

HIN ]
st de shad]l be pavable in approximadedy on

11, Tipon the request of Maortpagee, Mortzaear shall exceute and deliver o supplemental Mote oe
Sates Pob Lhee sttt or anrna gebvaneed or paid Iy Mortrogoee Tor The adteration, mmslernitalion af improve-
ment of the moct cigred praperty mente Al Mortger’s reguesi and for mainteniance of said property,
or grevnd renls, laxes, assessments, sewer and water rents, and all other charoes and cdlaims assessed
v levi vins!t w1 progerts by any faowlul antherily, ar fir any other purpnse elsewhrre authorized
Foenminr, Saaed Note e Soten 2hall be secneel By this Morfeage onoa parity with anil as fully as if
the DInEs Atadend 3t such Nete nr Netes were part of Lhat stated in the Note hereby secured. Said
Cmsenial Nete o Notes shall Tear interest at the rate provided for in the printipat indeltedness
Wl in appeeximately equal monihly payments for such peried i mas be apresd gpm
Ia dlormucer amd Morbaanee, Tnoevent of fallure te aprde on date of maturity, the whaole of the sum or
stsrex s i od ap pairl shiafl be due and payadle thirty BI0) days alter demand by Morlpagee: but in
nevvent shall any sl maturily or doe date extend beyont the due date of the tinal installment of the

vt cipad delid,

sl wiall be pae

I
STE the induebledness retrend Berely be guaramtoed or insured nmler Tilie
Lt Tt el Bemnlatieses isateed therenoder sl $aoeffect an e Jate herveal AL peveri e 1
Sebtes siend CianlliLne: of the partics herelo, and any provisiohs of this or vther instroments exectited in
neetin with raid dndebtedness swhich are inconsistent with gaid Tide or Ropulations are hereby

R Diited States Code,

aiterdad] b canform thernte,
[RAS a4 Writ of Fxeelion (Money duldgment) or alber exeention is vroperly janumd
Wpam Wouny i her anpho-

Tpriate actien or procesding Lo Toreclose a norbmawe 1= mstituted upon or Ve, Af
and reasonable attorney's fooes

Ble, and reeoverad in ad Htion to all principal and intervest and all ether ricoverablo sums than due,

at any Linne,
neat ahbanned npon said Mete, o iF an Action of Mg [Frareclisare «
unrker thes Mot

tegrether with costs of st

14, 10 any deficieney in the amount of sny agprepate maonthly paymenl meastioned in (b)) of
parraph 2 shall not b made good by Morggagor prior o the dae chte ol A nextsneds poyarent, orel
default be made at any time in any of the covenants and agreements herein, or in the Note secured, tien
amd in every sueh case, Uhe whole principal debt shall, at the aption of Mo cweee, beeone doe ansd
payable immediately. Payment thereof and all interest accrued thereon, wilh an abiamey™s coession s
hereinbefore mentioned, may be enforced gnd recovered at once, anything lwmm centained to he

vonirary nodwithstanding,

W Nide, o ool this Admnt
el Do il dinga, asud et beer

ey il Lhie s RN

In the event nf any breach of any covenant, condition, ar agreement nl
rage, it shall he tawiut for Morigagee to enter upon all and singular the
rights, eorporeal and inuarporeal, granted by this Morbpoe, and Lo take pos
of the fixtures and equipment theroin, and to have, hold, manage, ease to doy person of pers
and operate the same in such parcels and an such terms and for such periods of fime ss Mo
Ay deem proper in ils sole discretion, Mortyagor agreeing that he shall sl will, wienener 1
by Martgagee ko to dn, assign, transfer, and deliver unle Maortpagee any Terses o stzlebiaie;
and reeetve all rents, issues, and profits of said mortgaged premises and « ¢ part the
which said Note shali be a sufficient warrant whether or not such Jease or s
anil to make from time to time all rensonabie alterati renovations, renairs, aml rephacement
After deducting (he enst of such alteratinns, renovalions, repairs, yepbaeomenis, ot The sy
dent to taking and relaining possession of the murtgaged property, Ihe hanarement il operatn
therenf, and to keeping the same properly insured, to apply any residie of anch vents, ds-ner
rrofits to the payment of {a} all ground rents, taxes. charges, claims, assessments, sewer and
renla, and any ofher liens that may be prior in Hen or pavmend ta the debt seepred by tais Morbogre,
witty interest thereon, (h) premiums for said insarrance, with intepsst thereon, ey the ieteredd
prircipal due and sscured by this Mortgage with alt costs and attorney's feed; in sach ordee or pria
as Mortgagoe may deiermine, any atatule, law, custom, or use to the contrary notwithslandiog.

apes, as herein pravided, shall nnt
d by maird

The taking of possession nf the mortgaged premizes hy Maorty )
relieve any default by Mortgagar, or prevent the enforcement nl any of the remridivg provie
Note nr this Mortgage,

The vemedies pravided by said Neote and this Mortgape or any nther indebtedness therein pros
vigled or secured by this Mortgage, and for the performance of the envenanls, eonditions, and aprees
mrnts of said Mote or this Mortgage are eumulative and concurrent, anit may le pursied singiy, or
suceessively, or topether, at the sole discretion of Mortgagee, and may be exercisml s often s oceis
sion thercior shall veeur.

PRAVIDED, that in case default shall be rmade in the payment nf any inatallment of pl_*incipai ard
peited Note provided {or, ar

interest, pr any other payment hereinahove or jn the conditions af said r ! !
in {an keeping and performance by the Mortyagar of any covenant or aprecmaend l'f-l\’--‘*ln"_d 111*-"'-'“_1_'11'
in this Mortgage to be by said Mortgagor kept and performed, in the manner and at the time specified
for tiw performance thereof, such default will entitle Mortgagee forthwith to bring and sio eat an
Action of Mortgage Foreclosure upon this Indenture of Mortegnge, or 1o ingtitute any ether appropriate
action or procceding to foreclose a mortgage, and to proceed therenn Lo judgment and execution, for

all other auma hetohy secured,

recovery of said principal debt er sums and all inlerest thereen aru
topether with an attoroey's commission for collectinn, as aforesaid, and costa ond expenses af such pro-

ceeding, and to pursue any and all vther appropriate legal or equiteble remediea in such cases provided

B0 <O Fs B17




without further atay of execution or other process, any Isw, uaage, or cuntom to the contrary notwith.
standing. Mortgagor expreasly waives and relinguishes all benefit that mey acerue by virtue of any and
every law made or to be made exempting the mortyaged premisea or any other premises or property
whatever, real or persenal, from attachment, levy, or ssle under execution, or any part of the proceeds
arizing from nny sale thereof, and all benefit of any stay of execution or other process, Mortgagor
hereby walves and relinguishes unto and in favor of the Mortgagee, all benefit under all laws now in
effect or hereafter paaned to relieve the Mortgagor in any manner from the vbligations agsumed in the
Note for which this Indenture is aecurity,

BUT PROVIDED ALWAYS, nevertheless, that 1f said Mortgagor shall pay or cause to be paid unlo the
said Mortgages, the aforesaid debt secured by this Mortpage, when and in the manner bkereinhefore
mentioned and appainted for poyment of the sama, together with interest and all olher sums hareby
secured, then and from thenceforth, this Indenture, and the estate hereby granted, as well as said
recited MNote, shall cenan, determine, and become void, anything hereinbelore or in sa1d Note contained
to the contrary nolwithstanding.

If this Morlgage is executed by more than one peraon as Mortgagor, the liability of each shall be
joint mnd several.

The covenents, eonditionn, and provisions contained in said Note, or in thia Mortgaps, shall bind,
and the benefita and advantages thereof shall fnure to, the respective heirs, execulors, administrators,
auceeasnrs, vendees, and assigns of the partiea hereto or thereto; and whenever used in said Nete or in
this Mortpagae, the simyinlar number shall include the plural, the plural the singular, the use of any
gender shall be applicable to all genders, and the term "Mertgapee” shall include any payee of the
indehiedness renresented by snid Note, or secured by this Morigage, or any transferce thercof, whether
by oprration of law or otherwise,

IN WITNERY WHERECF, Mortgagor hereunto sets his hand and seal.
hereinabove writlen,

Dated the dey and year firat

SEALFD AND Dr:uvzm:o

SHaNE

. ; Hcss
ettt / ....................................................... (SEAL)
L ) P -’-..\ 0’{”
S I'fé”s'é ....................................... {SEAL)
(SEALY

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
, do herchy certify that the

L
correct address of the within-named Mortgagee fa 11 Alllson Drive, Cherry Hill, H. J,
Withess my hand this T 19tk day of Decemb er L10 8D

E{i'-h_ mor!p};é:;w”

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA}
B3

COUNTY OTF Columbia ]
, Om this 19th day of ~ December , A.D., 1980 before me, @ notary public
in & for the aforesald Countv came the above.named Sregory A. Hess and JoAnn Hess, his

and acknowledged the within Indenture of Mortgrge to bethelr and sach of act and deed, and wife
REELIIIIP

dasired the same to be recorded as auch, their ....:\.& [ d ’{ é;."",

W, “
The mo, @'gttggppﬁ,rmgl?nd ssmri:ﬁedné t,:Iam Xs and gepa)l; ng?reaaid S .giﬂ'”“ e,
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that KEMNEDT MORTGAGE CO., 8 corponition
crganized and existing under Lhe laws of the Stute of New Jersey, with ite principal office in :
County of Camden and Siate of New Jersry, the Motigagee named in the Indenlure of Mordgage hereinafier
mentioned, for snd in consideration of (he sum of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND 0D/100
{$  15,600.00 ) Dollera, law{u} money of Lhe
United States of America, said sum being the principal balunca due us of the date-of Ihix aszignment, end
olher good and valuable consideration unie it pund by NCHB MORTGAGE CORPORATION

a corporation ergenized and #xisting under the laws of NORTH CAROLINA
with its principal office sl CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLIRA

. hereinalter referred ta as Assignee, at the time o[.

execution hereof, the receipt whereof is hereby nqknowleﬁg:d. does hereby gprant! burgsin, zeil, wenign,
transfer and 2et cver unte Lhe amid Assignes, its souccrazors and assigns, All that cenain Indenture
of Mortgsge given and executed by GREGORY A. HESS AND JOANN HESS, his wife

. heteinafter reletred to

s Morigagor to  AENNEDY MORTGAGE CO., dated December 19 198 .
in the principai sum of $ 25,600.00 . covering certaln premizes locuted In

Township of Briar Creek County
ol Columbia ’ _lnd Commonweallh of Penasylvenin, commonly known

a2 1400 Sixth Avenue

and s¢ more particularly described in amid Mortgage, which maid Morigage la recorded in Book

¢$?Od of Morigages at page 5/{/ &e. {or Columbia County,

Also the Bond, Hote or olher obligation in the seid [ndemure of Mortgage recited, and- all moneys,
principal and interest, doe and to grow due Lheeeon, from  Jaouary 1 198 1

with the Wmrrant of Attorney to the asid obligstion mnnened. Together with all tights, remedies wnd
incidents theseunlo belonging. And mll s right, tiile, interest property, claim and demand, in and

Lo Lhe same.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, RECEIVE AND TAKE. !l and zingulut the hereditaments and premises
heceby granted and mgrigned, or menlioned and intended #o 10 ba, with Lhe sppurtensnces unte the sard

Assignee, its successors and axzigns, to and Jor ita only proper uae, benefit and behool {ocever, subject
nevertheiess to the equity of redemption of ssid Mortgagors in the asid Indenture of Morigage named, and

their heirs and aasigns therein,
AND IT THE SAID EENNEDY MORTGAGE CO., " doet hereby covenant, promine and agree

1o and with the said Atsignes that there is now due and owing upon the said bond, iote or other obligation
and morigage, the sum ol money speciflied above herein ua the principal balance due az of the dete of

this assignment. [ ]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KEMIELT MORTRACE CO., haz wdopted the seal printed hereom
for the pccasion and for its corporate sesl and has caused these presents to be sxecuted by its proper
cotporate officera, this léth dey of  Jaouary 198l

-

H. Vice Pregident

i diectge HcCafferty MM:««.“W

ON THIS, the 14th day of Januaty ' iga1 belore me,
a Notary Public in and [or the State of New Jersey, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

H. Bugene Brown
be Lhe Vice President of Kennedy Mortgage Co., i'bipoutmn,

and that he hax, as such

Vice President,

[ 13
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto st my hand snd cificisl sul
A Netary Puul.: o ﬂuﬂin--,
+CL a9 2780 : YOLANDA STEPHENS ;

MOTARY PUBLIC DF NEW JERSEY
My Commizzion Explres August 20, 1983

T I
jere 204 11043

, who acknowledged himself to

Yice President, being suthorized to de sd"eucul]vd ﬂw\
foregaing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the cmpof:[ 1on lb‘ hi Igself,, N
if

(2
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- Aggignment of SHlortgage

FENNEDY HORTGAGE CO, :
T0 -

NCNB MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Dated: hhnnbw% 14, 1981
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Recvivad in the _Recorders
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PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
HOMEOWNER"S EMERGENCY MORTGAGE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

MORTBAGE
THIS MORTGAGE, enterad into this :}_Ii‘ day of DECEMBER » 1934

by and between cprconv a. AND JoamN HESS

(herein “Borrower™), residing at 1400 6ih AVENUE, BERUICK. COLUFBIR COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA 18603

AND

the PENNSYLVANIA MOUSING FIRAMCE AGENCY, (herain "PHFA" or “ACENCY'), a public
corporation and government instryzentality, created by and existing pursuant to
the Housing Finance Agency Law (35 P.S. Section 1680.101 et seq., as :oondod,
hereinafter referred to as "Act"}, having its principal office at 2101 North

front Strest, City of Harrisburg, County of Dauphin, Comnonwealth of
Pennsylvania. ’

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to PHFA 4n an amount not to excesd the
principal sum of F1VE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS—- :

s {$5 900 .00 } Bellars which Tndcbicdnsss i5 evidonsed —
by Borrower's Note dated this date, (herein "Note®). providing for the pay-ont

of installiments of principal and interest, when required pursuant to fts tercs.

This Mortgage 45 given by the Borrower to PHFA to securse any and all sios
loaned by PHFA on behalf of the Borrowsr pursuant to the Homzowner's Emergancy
Mortgage Assistance Program, established by Act 91 of 1983, and any subsequent
amendments. The sums secured by this Mortgage are evidenced by a Mote between
the parties, and include the following:

A. A1 sums  advanced by PHFA to satisfy delinquent mortgags
chiigations of the Borrower to one or more mortgage lenders
holding security on the real property described below,

B. A1l sums that will be advanced by PHFA in the future to maintain
such mortgage obligations of tie Borrower in current status.

C. Any related costs, fees, taxes or other expenses advanced on
behalf of the Borrower by PHFA.

D. Any 1pterest owed by the Borrower to PHFA that accrues on the
principal sums that hav_e been advanced.

To secure the repayment of such sums, Borrower does hersby mortgage,

qrant
and convey to PHFA the Tollowing described real property, located in the County
of _ coLummia » Commorwealth of Pennsylvania, which real property has

Mortgage - H.E.M.A.P, . .
page 1 of 6 . il .341 N
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the address of 1400 6trh AVENUE, BERWICK, PA., 18603
and s described as follows:

ALL those certain three lots of land Aituate in thé Townahlp of Briar Creek,
County of Columbla and State of Pennaylvania, bounded and described as follews:
to—wit:

REGTNNING at a stecl pin on the northerly line of Briar Creek Avenue at the
sputheasterly ecorner of land now or late of John Stuban; thence along the
easterly line of said land now or late of John Stuban North 2 degrees 30 minutes
West 110.62 feat to t steel piln on the zoutherly silde of Sixth Avenue; thence
zlong the southerly line of Sixth Avenue Horth 73 degrees 39 minutes Easzt 143,75
feet to a steel pin on the westerly line of Mercer Street; thence aleng the
westerly line of Mercer Street Sputh 16 deprecs 21 minutes East 140.00 fest to

a steel pin in the northerly line of Briar Creek Avenue aforesaid; thence along
the northerly line of sald Briac Creek Avenue aferesald; cthence along the north-
erly line of said Briar Creek Avenue South B4 deprees 29 minutes 16 seconds

West 173,30 feet to a steel pin at the sovutheasterly corner of land now or late
of John Stuban, aforesaid, the place of beginning.

Mortgage - H.E.M.A.P.
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TOGETHER with a1l the Improvements now OF hersafter erected gn  the
property, and all edsements, rights, appurtenancas, rents, royalties; mineral,
0f1 and gqas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and amn
Tixtures  now aor hereafter attached to the property, aly of which, fncluding
replacements and 2dditions thereto, shall be deemad to be and remain a part of
the Property covered by this Mortgage; and al} of the foregoing, together with
said property are herein referreg to as the "Property'.

BORROWER ANG PHFA COVENANT ARD AGREE AS FOLLOWS;

1. BORROWER'S COVERANT, IBorroher covenants that Borrower g lawfully

siezed of the roperty hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and .
convey the Property to PHEA.

2. REQUIRED PAYMENTS, Borrower’s ebligation tp mzke payments of intarest
and/ar Principal” on™ the sums advanced pursuant to the terms of this Hortgoga
will ba determined by PHFA. This determinatfon will pe made on the basijc of
information submitted “to PHFA by the Borrower. PHFA will hotify the Borpgwsp
of the amount due to be repajd each month toward principal and interest. The

Borrower sham) make payments of principal and Interest, as required, by the
fifteenth {15th) of 2ach month,

The obligation of the Borrower tg make payments tp PHFA will be determined by

Pursuant to the requirements of Act 81 of 1983 ang any subscauont
amendiments., Thoge requirements are specified in the Hote between the partics
and in the Delinquent Mortgage Repaymant Agrecmont entered inte between tha

In the event there s more than one Borrower, the obligation of each shall
be joint and severat.

3. INTEREST. Except when otherwise Provided in the Hote, or the
Delinquent tiortgage Repayment Agreement, Interest shal ictrue on the sy
advanced pursyant to this Mortgage at the rate of nipe Percent (8I) per annyo.

Such Interest shall only accrue when permitted to do so by Act 91 of 1983, or
ahy amendments thereto.

4. DEFAULT. If Borrower fails to make tirely payments -of principal angd
interest 33 required by this Mortgage, its accoempanying Kote, or the Lelinqusnt
Mortgage Repayment Agrecnent, o if the Borrover violates any cther torm of
this Mortgage, jtg accempanying  Note or the Dalinguant Hortgage Repayant
Agreemant, which violatipn 15 not remedied within a perfgd of thirty {30) days,
then PHEA may declare this Mortgage to be 1n defauit, and {¢ Fay acceleratz 311
outstanding indebtedness. by declaring alj sums recaining  dye undar this
Mortgage to be fmediate]y due and Payable in theip entirety. In sych an
évent, PHFA may Tnstitute * ap action of mortgage foreclosyrs against the
Borrower, or such  other fom of civil action 45 15 determined apprepriate by
PHFA, If 4¢ is Pecessary for PHFA to fnstitute such legai sction, Borrower

agrees that it wi]y Pay all costs ang reasonable attorneys' feeg actualiy
incurred by PHFA.

Mortgage - H.E.M.A.p,
page 3 of 6
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: 5. PRESERVATION AND MAINTENANCE oF PROPERTY. Borrower shal) mitntain the
Property Secured By this ortgage thgog TePATr and shall not commit waste gp
permit impaiment or deterioration of the Property.

_ INSPECTION. PHFA may make or Cause to be made Feasonable entriag upon
and fnspection at the Property, Provided that pupA shall give Borrower notice

frior to 3ny such inspection Specifying reasenable cause therefor related tp
PHFA' 5 interest i the Property.

7. TAXES ANp INSURANCE, The Borrower agrees that all reat estate taxes,
water and Sewage c'ﬁarges, ind ogther charges that are levied a93ingt the
premises wijl pe paid in a timely hanner, and that the Borrower ®ill not permit
any liens of &ny kind tp pe Placed op the premises by any t2xing or other
duthority, Berrower further agrees that j¢ ¥i1] maintatn adequate Habthy
and hazard insurance to protect the Mortgage Premises 3gainst risg of loss, and
that PHFA wili be named as ap 2ddit{ona) mortgagae gn any such policy,

In the event that Borrower fails to maintain adequate ‘Habﬂity 2nd hazarg
tnsurance a5 Fequired by this Paragraph, thaep PHFA may obtain such coverage,
2nd add fts cpst to the amount owed to 1t by the Borrower,

8. IHSuRANCE PROCEEDS. 1n the event that the proceeds of an insurance
claim are paid to the Borrower, and  those Proceeds are not to be used tp
restore the Premises, then PHFA may claim {ig right to a Proportional
share of such Proceeds to satisfy any rematning Indebtedness .

9, CG.‘.’DEI?.‘L*.TIOH. The proceeds of any award or clafer for damages, direct
Or corsequentig » 1IN connection with any condemnation or other taking of the
Prapert_v. or part thereof, op for conveyance 1in 1jey of condemnation. are
hereby assigned apg shall pe Paid to PHFA {p &N amount sufficient 4g satisfy
any outstanding indebtednecs owed to PHFA,

: 10, PREPAYIIENT PETMITTED. The Borrower May prepay the sums  Toaned
Pursuant to this Flortgage n whole or In part at any time without penalty,

11, TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY. DUE_OK sarf, If an gp any part of the
.Pmperty OF an intcrest bizrein 15 sp or transferred by Borrower without
PHFA' g Prior written consent, excluding: (2) the creatton of a3 jipg or
encuTbrance subordinate to this Hortgage, (b) the treation of 3 purchase money

Security interest for houschgld appliances, (¢} a transfer by devise, descent
or by oparation of law upon the death of a Joint tenant, o {d) the g9iant of

12. REEDIES CIMULATIVE. ANl remedies Provided {n thnig Mortgage are
distinct ang cuiulative to  any other right ar Femedy under this Hortgage, the
other loan docum:nts, or affordad by law gr equity, and may be exercised
concurrently, independently or Successively,

;!:;;Q:Q:f-su.z.n.am. w341 i 22y
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13, FOREBEARAMCE 8Y PHFA KOT A WAIYER. Any forebsarance by PHFA in

1

exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherw{sa afforded by applicable
law shall not be a walver of or preclude the sxercise of any such right or

remedy at any appropriate time.

14,  GOVERNING LAN; SEVERABILITY. This Mortgage shall be governed by the
laws of the Commonwoalth of PennsyTvania. In the event that any provision or
clause of this Mortgage, the MNote or the Oelinquent Mortgage Repayrant
Agreemant conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect othor
previsions of this Hortgage or the Note or the Delinguent Repayment Agrecmant
which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end
the provisions of the Mortgage and Hote and the Delinguent Mortgage Repaymont

Agreement are declared to be severable.

15, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGHS BOWID, The covenants and agrechents herein
contained sha 1nd, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective
Successors, administrators, executors and/or assigns of PHFA and Borrower.

15, MNOTICE, Except for any notice required under applicable law to ko
given in another ranner, {a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this
Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notfce by first class or registered gr
certified mail addressed to Borrowar at the Property address or at such othar
address as Borrower may designate by notice to PHFA as provided herein, and (b) -
any notice to PHFA shall be given by first class or registered or certificd
Pail, return recefpt requested, to PHFA's . address stated Herein or to such
other address as PHFA may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein,
Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemad to have been given to

Borrower or PHFA when given in the manner designated herein,

IN WITNESS WHEREDF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

WITHESS:

/(‘_ﬂﬂ/\/gf & W@«Xmgﬂﬂz@ xg}uaa,-azu A@/ﬁ‘m‘”

/] é;d?fouer

Cher, £ X Va L ALl
J’ MRSy v torrower

Mortgage - H.E.M.A.P. toor 341 e 229
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA -

T
couNTY of _ (o fiymb . a :
On this, the Z‘H" day of .O(’c em by , 19 , before me,
{4}. ll}a‘a m_ A, Fimactt , the undersigned officer, personally appeared
o \ =5 i o - s known to me f{or

satisfactorily proven] to be the person_ﬁ whose name{s) ¥s (are} subscribed to
edged tha

the within instrument and acknowl t ﬁ‘fﬁ exectrted the same for the
purposes therein contained. ’

' .
IH WITHESS WHEREQF, I hereunts set my hand and official s_g,a\l\::liu»..hf‘:"' .
relRiien

y Y S 3
: [ FoEe Ieanie
A _-3 (Y e, TV s] -

wiam A pewiiotany, BTig w0

Harrisburg, Cumbariand Cauniy, s - " t L)
X ! ¥, o AR S.EA_ vl
My Commission Expires Qspl’;__?‘b;_, L o/: 1 TR “.‘\;\_1.:: F }‘
e e B T P
G ST
T T U )

I hereby certify that the principal place of business éﬁa"z'&ﬁ"ﬁ‘iete post
office address of the within-named Mortgagee is, and after recordation this
Mortgage should be returned to:

|
4

| ek }

5 X .=
Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency 28
2101 Horth Front Street B S
P. 0. Box 2029 1 :@Fﬁi
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8029 b o

on rm o)
™ 98
Please mail this Mortgage to the above post office address_. = i E§
= 2 m

By /1 Mﬁ;{m‘a Q L5 Q/n-mii_g
RiToraey

tor Mortgagee

CU‘NON‘HEALTH OF PENHSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF Columbia  4:16pm

(LT

55:

RECORDED on this _7th day of _ December » 19 84 . in the
Office 'of the Recorder of DUeeds in and for said Leunty, 1n Mortgage Book
Recargd__» Yolume 341 » Page 235 |

GIVEN UNDER my hand and seal of office the date above written.
& ¢}, ﬁ?éuku,&

{/ Recorder of Deeds

%9%%4@&7

poor 341 o 230

Mortgage - H,E.M.A.P.
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OFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

doler

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA EODUNTY
COQOURT HOUSE - P. Q. 80X 380 PHONE:
BLODDMSBURE, PA. 17815 Z17-784-19 91

SHERIFF'S SALE WORKING OUTLINE

DATE SENT DATE REC.
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP e
e
DOCKET AND INDEX
p/
SET FILE UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
3 WRITS OF EX. —
PO —
{20
3 COPIES OF DESCRIPTION
. L
WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS
i
NON-MTLITARY AFFIDAVIT
.
4 NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES (POST ON CALANDER) 327 - S¢n

St fe e /tm/ 29 195, !ci:/:i’
FILL IN EXECUTION NO'S ON PAPERS - e

SET DISTRIBUTION DATES
FILE DATE WITHIN WEEK OF SALE A Le- 1o €
PAY DATE AFTER 10 DAYS OF FILING
FILL IN DISTRIBUTION DATES ON SALE NOTICE S 7
TYPE UP CARDS FOR PAPERS TO BE SERVED -
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER WITH CARDS TC BE SERVED

SERVE PAPERS Sg;"@f“(? 6!%”“”/
‘ -

NOTICE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION
. {;&/-.ﬂ
1 ' (—"GM/«)/ o
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE » ; 4/04{

WRIT [T ¥ 1 Cﬂd/‘-"




DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

i o

SR Ay e

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P. 0. BUX 320 PHONE:
BLOOMEBEBLRG, PA. 17B15 2717-784-1991

ONCE SERVED DOCKET SERVICE

DATE SENT DATE REC.
SEND COPY OF SERVICE TO ATTY. G-t Y
SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER gy 77

; .
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS FOR PUPLICATION - = o =—om -y G

ONCE HANDBILLS ARE RECEIVED SEND COPIES TOi:-— ey
RECORDER OF DEEDS
TAX OFFICE
PROTH.

ASSESSMENT

POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE. _____ U

_____“__________,_// "r(’z T

, fokh e
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS AND WATER AUTH. Kﬁ“va * @7/5@%'

|

SEND COPIES TO IRS OFFICE PHILA. .22 I
[

[

SEND COPIES TO PA. PERSONAL TAX AUTH. H- 22 :

!

IF CORP. SEND COPIES TO PA. SMALL BUSINESS ADM. — § 5 ¢ J
* 20 DAYS BEFORE SALE POST PROPERTY — (,0,0ﬂ & 5 - i

A COUPLE OF DAYS PRIOR TO SALE PREPARE COST' SHEET

HOLD SALE

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET

WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF SALE FILE DISTRIBUTION
WITHIN TEN DAYS OF FILING DIST. MAKE DIST,
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT

SEND DEED TQ PROPER ATTY.

FILE FOLDER




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
(717) 787-3646

LeRoy S. Zimmerman April 24, 1986

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Repi :
15th FlooRY To

Strawberry Sguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Ms, Connie Breech

Deputy Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Scheduled Sheriff's Sale
May 29, 1986

Dear Deputy Breech:

This office has no claim against Gregory A. Hess oOr
Joann Hess. This does not mean, however, that the
Commonwealth has no claim, as we have only those
claims referred to us, principally by the Department
of Revenue.

I note from the computer that the Department of Revenue
does have a claim of $723.05 against a Gregory A. Hess
of Berwick, who does business as Gredg's Repair Shop.
Whether or not this is the same Gregory A. Hess, I

do not know.

There can aiso be claims from other departments, of
which we would have no means of knowing.

Very truly yours,

_’P’_ﬁ,,ﬁ p f .. ’
‘;ﬁﬁf’ e
« Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL
(717) 787-3646

LeRoy S. Zimmerman . )
ATTORNEY GENERAL April 24, 1986 15+h Fléﬁ%“"TQ

Strawberry Sguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Ms. Connie Breech

Deputy Sheriff _
Ceolumbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box¥ 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Scheduled Sheriff's Sale
Mavy. 29, 1984

Dear Deputy Breech:

This office has no c¢laim against Gregory A. Hess or
Joann Hess. This does not mean, however, that the
Commonwealth has no claim, as we have only those
¢laims referred to us, principally by the Department
of Revenue.

I note from the computer that the Department of Revenue
does have a claim of $723.05 against a Gregory A. Hess
of Berwick, who does business as Greg's Repair Shop.
Whether or not this is the same Gregory A. Hess, I

do not know.

There can alsc be claims from other departments, of
which we would have no means of knowing..

Very truly yours,

7 T

Thomas C. Zerbe, Jrs
"7 Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit -



SHERIFF'S SALE

By virtue of o Writ of
Execution No. 14 of 1986,
ED. issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas
of Columbia County, to
me directed, there will

STATE OF PENNSYLV be exposed to public
ANIA sQle § v I"IOI.IFH“I ar
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } S§: ale. by vendue

autcry to the highest ond
best bidder, for cash, in
the Sheritf's Office, Col-
umbia County Court
House, Bloemsburg,

... Paul R. Pennsylvania. on
Everly.IIX May 29, 19!

and says that Pr Lo being dul , 1986
h ess-F ‘e n- ’ A at 10:45 a.m. ,
and p]ace of business Httel prise 18 a newspaper of genera] cir in i:e f?renoor:!‘. f\!l the law depOSES
at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsbur ot Dafendonts, toree tcipal office

of Pennsylvani .y ) .
ylvania, and was established on the 1st day of Marc ﬂ?ssAinl-;?\?t:“d Joonn {2 and State

daily (ex
y cept Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in saiN'L those certain thiee T published

the date of its i lots of | i in th
establishment; that hereto attached T°;3.,?sh:;,“‘3,,sg:‘:,‘,°g$e;,ﬁ State since

L} e e abt)‘}e I. e I'D i W e Sto ' .
011 Iﬂa! . 8\9. .15, 2:_). ' . - as follows 1 | n |9 86
exactl 5’ aS prlnted and pUinShEd . at tlle‘ . a’fl ant is (} \ of - . “ llojl “lel If‘ ne o©
an e '

newspaper in which 1 -
e ) _ )
gal advertisement or notice was publishe 3, Srheasterly co a ©rs of said

Press-Enterpri ; C
1se ar : . ' .
p ¢ interested in the subject matter of said ‘L‘}ei:ﬁﬁ‘h:ﬁw:rv l:?;n:; affiant nor

that all of th i
e allegations in th i
oo e fore John Stuban; thence ‘ment
publication are true. going statement as to 1{ along the easterly line of o and_
su\}{:l land rl;ow ar Iaiﬁ o aracter of
Jeghn Stuban North 2

PO degrees 30 minutes West
)] Y 110.62 feet 1o o steel pin -
! \& on the southerly side of !
. sixth Avenue; thence
.............. along the sautherly line I
of Sixth Avenve North /T
degrees 39 minutes East

Swor . 2T e s 143.75 feet to a stee in

n and subscribed to before me this A ’/;_f_”f/f ~ on the Westerly fne of
Mercer Sireef; thence 7‘555

along the westerly line '

ot Mercer Street South

e T R . 16 degrees 21 minutes
//,7/ “ East 140.00 fest to @
e L EELS 7 steel pin in the norther'nl

Tt line of Briar Cree

o Avenue aforesaid:

thence alang the north-

erly line o said Briar

Craek Avenue South 84

My Ci degrees 29 minuies 16
seconds W:.si 173.30 fe:t

.gl\l'atlﬁ’-’ ._‘n'm At tha

. imning.

"n“ﬁt‘l!* JI p‘ﬂc. %\EEQSAME Pfem.
Ei.illj?ﬁSBz:.BE’lNG ¢ phyllis: 3.
B wh-.c’n ¥ ad
MY COMBITSE 270 ahavet ¥ \:30
Membes, Penfisyis  gated DECET H%olum-

And now! ..... uﬂd ;eco(dea
....... 19 bia County

charges amounting 0 § . . . . . . . . fc , I hereby certify that the .
. e S H : i 300, Poge Gred :
affidavit have been paid in full. . for publishing the foregoing 1 c::? ‘RT‘“:‘:S u;:o nn _Pat;;)jz

Sgla;\'?f) n exfctgiorg\ ool: the
[+ re .

ﬂ:s‘;er 4 Joonn ?23
ment L5

o ur;der‘ éuﬁdbg Colu mbia

County: P2 Lg; ten



orrfFice or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COWUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P.0.BDX 380
BLODMSBURG, PA. 17B15

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-

PHGME:

FI7-TEB4-1991

WEALTH OF PENNA,

NO. 14 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON__GREGORY A. HESS AND JOANN HESS

ON__ APRTL 10 1986 - AT '. , & true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, gppanpy A BEGS AND_ I0ANN HESS . __ 2t 1308 CHFSTNUT ST

BERWICK, PA. = IR by HANDING THEM A COPY

OF THE WRIT THRU CERTIFIED MAIL. SIGNED BY GREGORY HESS. ¢

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So AnswersV

: - Lowwe é(a%/\/

Deputy Sheriff
For:

JOHN R. ADLER

John R. Adler,

Sworn and subscribed before me

this__ /L7, day of _Quhl  [95¢

A

I 4 L
B y\ii_‘(,{/_-/ t ol g, /(::J_[ﬂ
Tawi B. Kline, ProthonotaryV/
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

PRUIH. & CLK OF Spv. COURTS
WYTOUR. EX It MO, JAN. I, 1988

Sheriff



O SENDER, Compler,e item

Put youy 8ddress i thg «
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Uester,

1. X} Show 1o whom gare And address of delivery
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

{717) 787-3646

teRoy 5. Zimmerman
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Ms. Connie S. Breech
Deputy Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

bear Ms. Breech:

April 29,

!
1986 15th FloeeY 1O
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Gregery & Joann Hess; Leo J. &
Janet Yodock; Terry J. & Karen S.
Lupini; Clarence & Violet Phillips;
Romulo & Debra Castaneda; Michael

& Connie Viers; Valentine J. &
Veronica P. Simonds

This 1is in response to your letters dated April 24 relative
to the above captioned matters.

The records of this coffice show no current claim against any

of the above named.

It is possible that the Departmen t of

Revenue, or other departments of the Commonwealth, may have
claims which have not been forwarded to this office for

enforcement.

Very truly yours,

_____,..-v-‘/?’
Thomas C,- Zéfbe, Jr.

fj? : e

PR " /
xr__;' e

Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit



TLETTE S e e e -

- T i i
“|® senpen; Complete items 1,2, 3 and 4
2 | PUt your agdrags 1n the “RETURN Tow |
3 reversa side, Faijy F& 10 do'this will prevent this card from
& | being returnag 0 you. T :
21| you the nam
]
[
= service(s) request o l
5 1. IXShbwtqwhom,dat and ddréssiéf delivery,’ ' i
L N e M"a"’ . B
2. U Restricreq Delivery,. .-« L . ]I
3. Article Addresseg tor el ,
Thomas C, Zerba, - Jr, - i
Deputy Atty. Gene';ja_.‘_L . g
Collections Unig - - - ; ;
- . . .I
4th & Walnut Sts; . i
Ha ishure P A 17120 fl
4. Type of Sefyite: e Artjcfef\i}t;mbar j'

DRi.r | "
Certifieg 13 Lraured P 307 194 (57
Express Mait g BT _

Always obtain s'ign'ature of ad&ressee or 3gent and
DATE DELIVERED. - .. RETEEE o
———=ELIVERED,.

Addresses -

a

5. Signature _

L1308 NUNLIY D15310



P 307 194 062

RECE!IPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSURANCE CCVERAGE PROVIDED—
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
{See Reverse)

“p 307 194 067

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NO INSUTRLANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED —
NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
{See Reverse)

SENTTO
MICHAEIL HARHKINS IRS

STREET AND NO. -—

P.0. BOX 12050 __ . S _

STREET ANDNO.
Fourth & Walnut Ste. .. —
PO, STATE AND ZIP GODE

Harrisburg, DA 17120
s

qmzjo
Thomas C. Zerba, Jr. .

B0 STATE AND 2IP CODE

PILiILA. PA. 19 .H om

POSTAGE I A POSTAGE 3
GERTIFIED FEE . CEATIFIE L FEE o .
m SPECIAL DELIVERY ¢ m SPECIAL DELIVEHY B
5| | AesTAGTEDDELVERY G x| | resTRCrEDDELVERY G
vy e L e o
oo | | g SHOWTOWHOM 28D ¢ e |t stiow 0 wiom a0
£ 56 0 0 | DAIEDELINEHED i | 4| &5 | DATE DELIVERED .
7 E-J -2 I Bl _ olzi=
A AL DATE R - e - R
X |54 | SuowTDwc DAL = {0 B SHOW [0 WHGK, DATE
A AND ADURESS OF . =le e e (g LTS
= VE | pELvERY o3 g D AAESS Ut <
g b - e g 3 DELIVERY
o= | S | D T SHOW 70 WHOM AND DATE | 2181 s T
i =R Rl Ry b= | & 1 D | SHUW IC H0k AND DATE
HE =\ WILRED WITH HESTHIGIEE ¢ D i { | UFLIVEAED WITH RESTRICTEN <
z g M o b= = Zlo|E
5] 2 | T 10 W, DATE AND g £ e
A00MESS OF DELIVERY WITH ¢ m
RLSTAICTED ELIVERY -
’ —~
o
L -
&
<

3800

PS Form

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976
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CFFICE OF

JOHN R, ADRDLER

COURT HDOUWUSE

Rt .

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBlA CDOUNTY

B.O. ECX 380

BELODMSEBURE, PA,

Internal Revenue Service
Special Procedure Staff

Aftn: =3
P.O. Box 120Z
Phila.,, PA 1

Harkins

Claims againzt Sheriff Sa:

i
bt
0]
i

Tear Sir:

On Mev ¢

k , 1288, our oy
fellowing properties of Svreszc
and Terry J. & Xeren S, Tupir

A

1

ril

17815

)

A
25

Ed

16

[

2

FHOMNE:

FI7-FES-19491




¥
tT

ODFFICE DOF

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUWSE - P. 0. BEGOX 2380 PHONE:
BELODMSBEURG, FA. 17815 F17-724-1931

April 24, 1286

Thomes €. Zerba, Jr.
Deputy Attwv. General
Collections Unit
Lth & Walnut Sts.

Harrisburg, P& 17

i

20

Claims against Sheriif Sales -

-
3

cur oiifica
of Cregorv &
S, Lupini.

If wov have any guesticns, Tlepse f Pofrge To o oomTacT ooy {ice.
&1 T &Ly




DFFICE &F

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF DF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. EQX 380
BLOOMEBEURG, PA. 17815

April 24, 1988

T0: Kevstone Water Co.
F.0O. Box 313

Milton, FaA L7R47

PHOME:
Ti7-7B84A41957



OrrFicE OF

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERI!FF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSE - P.O.B0X 320

FHOMNE:
BLODOMEBURG, PA, 17815

T1T7-78419 91

April 24, 1084
TC: Joan Sherman Rothery
B.D. #3
Berwick, PA 18603
Cleims against Sheriff Sazles ’ '

foellowing orop

Terry

Fle:




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLINTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 3. 80X 380
BLOOMSBURG, FA, 17815

April 22, 1986

Dear Sirs:

We have a Sheriff's Sale scheduled for the attached
property on May 29, 1986,

Please notify us by return mail if vou have any
claims agsinst the property described. '

Thank you very wuch. If you have any questions, please
feel free to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Connie Breech
Deputy Sheriif

CB/sl

Enc.

PHONE:
F17-784-1591



LIEN CFRTIFICATF

i

P I
§ ; PO T
Date /‘?:'- ) oo [
/

This is to certify that asccording to ocur records, the
tax liens in the. Tax Claim Bureau agalnst the propertv
listed below, as of December 31, 19%¥~, in**> .. &~

are as follows: _ i

Owvner or Reputed Ouner: %ﬂiéﬁj"fgL - N

Former Owner: =~ L2 omresg -
Parcel No. =~ /e g T " Deed & Page “O© =~ i

Description = '1”%5"f7?é;‘f73?}”-/?f?g~ C/é'fﬂ ADTHD

“YEAR COUNTY TAX DISTRICT __SCHOOL ' " TOTAL

TCB FEE ~] oo

TOTAL . I:r - ;; .{ oy

The above flgures represent the . amounts due dqung the

month of e o - 19
. \___(__\ . - j/! , ]
Requested bys o A L

- Fe(‘-_"'-'=$-2"“ -‘_@,q.. £ ' -

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM BUREAU

|
Director U



CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOURE - P.D. BOX 38D PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 F17-7B4-15 91

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 14 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

5/9/86 13:30 hrs . o POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY -OF GREGORY A. & JOANN HESS

COLUMETA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA
COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF °~ ° CONKIE BREECH = =~ o

S0 ANSWERS:

ﬁs—,m@é /> :,eé/%/

Deputy Sheriff

FOR:

__JOBN R. ADLER
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me this
o day of  TRme 1986
- s - dj
_)@bwbg 4£;ﬁ&&nb
Tami B. Klimé, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Coarnooa WA GE GEY TRTS

Rav LS IR T YL RAer a1 Yoo
ool DAL LED TRt GANL L, 1988




FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP.

PLAINTIFF

v,
GREGORY A. HESS AND
JOANN HESS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

' ar X

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION

{(Mortgage Foreclosure)

No. 14 19886 Ep.
No. 19__AD,
No. 157 19 &6 LD,

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH_ OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIRF OF ___COLUMBIA

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and co

described property (specifically described p

sts in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
roperty below) :

Real Estate at 1400 Sixth Avenue, Briar Creek, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal Due $
Interest to 3&3&%6

Late charges to saimxdatex
Escrow deficit

5% Attommey's fees 3

25,214.30
2,547.09
105,28
53.07
1,395.99

TOTAL WRIT §
Dated '\3" 924~ § L

29,315.73

(SEAL)

Prothonotary

By: %é-d—z-—- /e, '%rgﬂ_ -

Deputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP.,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF

vs. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GREGORY A. HESS AND NO. 157 1986

JOANN HESS, |
DEFENDANTS

LU L Y BT BT T ) LI T R T]

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate)
will be held: '

DATE: _4ﬁ4a)f 4ﬂ93 N 17 % /2R AP R
TIME: Columbia County Courthouse
LOCATION: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a
legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED. )

THE LOCATION of vyour property to be sold is:

1400 Sixth Avenue

Briar Creek
Berwick, PA 18603 -




. ~THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your Property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 157 - 1986 COLUMBIA COUNTY

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER (8} of this
property is:

GREGORY A. HESS AND

JOANN HESS '

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons,
and/or governmental or corporate entitles or agencies being entitled
to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distri-
bution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule
will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions
to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution
may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Commen Pleas of
the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE oF
THE SALE OF YQOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against
you,

It may cause your property to be held to be sold or taken
to pay the Judgment. :

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA I7815 -

Telephore:s 717-784-199]1 Ext. 267

~a—



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if you have a
meritorious defense against the person or company that has entereg
judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same
Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you,

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other broper cause., This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED 18 DELIVERED,

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues
or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented

If a specific return date is desired, such date must
be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division
of the within County Courthouse, before a Presentation of the
petition to the Court. :

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE

ALL those certain three lots of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit:

BEGINKING at a steel pin on the northerly line of Briar Creek Avenue at the south-
easterly cormer of land now or late of John Stuban; thence along the easterly line
of said land now or late of John Stuban North 2 degrees 30 minutes West 110.62 feet
to a steel pin on the southerly side of Sixth Avenue; thence along the southerly
line of Sixth Avenue North 73 degrees 39 minutes East 143,75 feet to a steel pin

on the westerly line of Mercer Street; thence along the westerly line of Mercer Street
South 16 degrees 21 minutes East 140.00 feet to a steel pin in the northerly line of
Briar Creek Avenue aforesaid; thence along the northerly line of said Briar Creek
Avenue South 84 degrees 29 minutes 16 seconds West 173.30 feet to a steel pin at the
southeasterly corner of land now or late of John Stuban, aforesaid, the place of
beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Phyllis J. Eisenhauer by deed dated
December 19, 1980 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 300,
Page 726 granted and conveyed unto Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess.

SEIZED in execution as the property of Gregory A. Hess and
Joann Hess under Judgment No. 157 1986, Columbia County, PA.



LAW OFFICES
Eéa»«zt%'b/4é;u%;z CZ@Q%QVEZ€§2§ZZ%W
1719 N. FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNA_ 17102

JOHN W. PURCELL . . {(717) 234-4178 _ JOSEPH NISSLEY [IS10-1982;
HOWARD B. KRUG . . 1135 E. CHOCOLAYE AVE.
June 26, 1986 HERSHEY, PA. 17033
LEOM P. HALLER (717) 533-3836 -
JOHN W. PURCELL JR. ’ WEST SHORE OFFACE
(717} 7EBE- 6034

VALERIE A POTTEIGER

Couxt House
Sheriff's Office

Bloomsburg, PA

Re: 157 1986
HESS

Dear C(Connie:

Enclosed are affidavits of value for the deed to
be recorded as a result of the Sheriff's Sale held this date
in the above matter. The deed grantee should be:

FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP.
r.0. Drawer~F-20
Florence SC 29501

Additionally, please call us the day the deed is
recorded and have the Recorder's office forward the original deed
to me upon recording.

Thank you for your cooperation. Please call if you

need anything further.
Very /t uly ymura,éf/
//’JL#H’ }?{Zf é;

. Leon P. Haller

LPH:sd
Enc.



REW-1682 EX {11.04)

Recorder’s Use Only [j

_ JUDICIAL SALE [Book Nocher —]
- : REALTY TRANSFER TAX
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA AFFIDAVIT OF YALUE Page Numbsr
s‘ifﬁ?ﬂ“&ﬂﬂaﬁmngﬁ
POST OFFICE BOX 5910 Please Print or Type Date Recordsd
HARRISRURG, PA 17105 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deads. if more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s),

A TRANSFER DATA

rantargs ranteels,
Sheriff of Columbia County Fleet Real Estate Fundi ng Corp
Street Addrese Street Address

..Court House rawer=F=20/324_West Evang St
City Srate Zip Code C:ty Stafe ip Cade

B PROPERTY LOCATION

Streat Address

1400 Sixth Avenue

City, Township, Borough
Briar Creek Township
C FORECLOSURE DATA

Plaintiff - Enter Complete Nama:

Tax Parcel Number

County

Columbia

Drefendant - Enter Camplete Name:

Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess

Nama of Successful Bidder:

D" VALUATION DATA

NOTE: TOTAL CALCULATIONS MUST JUDGMENT PLUS

BE SHOWN IN ALL COLUMNS PRIOR LIENS BID PRICE ASSESSED VALUE
Highest Assassed Value 5
Judgment Flus Interest 3
Bid Price Ay &
CL T o0

Prior Recorded Lien

Prior Recerded Martgage

Prier Recorded Mortgoge

Inpaid Real Estate Taxes

Woter Rent Due

Sewage Rent Dye

AH-orney Feas

(_D_P-her {Casts, etc.)

W v w|lwv| ] v e
@l e | n e e W e

TOTAL

E EXEMPTION DATA

1.

Amaunt of Exemption Cloimed Parcantage of Interast Conveyed

1008 100%
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

r Transfer to mortgages instituting sale
[ Mransfer to municipality acquiring tax delinquent property

l_—| Transfer to Farmers Home Administration, Veterans Administration or similar Fedsral agency, if mortgage

" Other [Please explain exemption claimed if other than those listed above.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have axa

and belief, it is true, correct and complete. | dacldre tha ate has been reported at true market volue.

ned this A;!y, i Iudln Mccompanying statements, and to the best of my knewledge

Signature of Praparer e . Date 6426786

[SEE REVERSE SIDE)




aFfFIcCE aOF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. B0OX 380 PHONE:
BLODMSBURG, PA, 17815 717-784-1551

May 29, 1986

L.eon P. Haller, Esqg.
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

Dear Sir:

Per a phone conversation with your office today,
we have rescheduled the Gregory Hess sale for
June 26 at 10:00 a.m.

This was changed in response to a phone call received
vesterday from Sharon Dunn of your office.

Please send us your request for postponement and the

reason for the request in writing as soon as possible,
so that our records will be complete.

Very truly vyours,

John R. Adler
Sheriff

sl



FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP. p
PLAINTIFF

vy,
GREGORY A. HESS AND
JOANN HESS,

DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
G R BLRKSIGUNRY M KNSV VAR X

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

No. 14 1936 Ep.
No. 19___AD.
No. 157 193¢ jp,

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

I
TO THE SHERIFF OF ___ COLUMBIA

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property (specifically described property below) :

Real Estate at 1400 Sixth Avenue, Briar Creek, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal Due 4 86 $ 25,214.30

Interest to ¥ukX

Late charges to ssimx@tex
Escrow deficit

5% Attorney's fees $

2,547.09
105.28
53.07
1,395.99

Dated j " AR - ?é)

(SEAL)

py _Rleleo. -

Prothonotar

Deffijry A\



Emw:.mnmmmx TWP

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
JOAN M ROTHERY

9 R. Do #3 BOX 3512

, BERWICK, PA, 13603
HOURS TUES & THUR 6 T0 9
WED 1 TO 4 & 6 TO 9
DEC BY APPT QONLY
PHONE 71 7-759-2118

~——3Z

o=

““TAXES AHE DUE & PAYAELE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTENS

Hess, Gregory A & Joann

¥ * If ¥DU DESIRE & RECEIFT, ENCLOSE A STAMPEU ADDRESSED ENVELGPE WITH YOUR PAYMENT. Al

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

REC'D BY

DATE Blik &7
ron  COLUMBIA COUNTY | 03701786 posse
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT |  MILLS LESS ISCOUNT TARAMOUNT - DUE NG PENALTY
Light Tax 22.89 123.36 24,53
THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY I 22.89 23.736 24,53
HAVE BEEN COMPUTED :....V APR 30 JUN 30 JULY 1
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE. \ _..J IF PAID ON IF PAID O IF PAID
PR AN o OR BEFORE OR BEFORE AFTER
PENALTY A bROPERTY DESCRIFTION THIS ._-._Px RETURNED
COUNTY 10X TWP/BOROD S% TO COURT HOUSE
ACGT NO. JANUARY 23, 1987
PARCEL



“TAX NOTICEY:

GATE BILL N

: BRIARCREEK TWP eon COLUMBIA COUNTY | 03/01/86 | 20720
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LessplscouNl o eeg  O% INCL. PENALTY
JOAN M ROTHERY CNTY-PER CAPITA i 4,90 ; 5.03 5.5C
R. DY #3 BOX 3512 BORO/TWP P. C. 4,90 5.00 5425
BERWICK, PA., 18603
MOURS TUES & THUR 6 TO 9 * _.
WED 1 T0 &4 & &6 TO @
DEC BY APPT ONLY THE DISCGUNT & THE PENALTY | 9.80 10.00 T0.75
PHONE 717-759-2118 FoR YOUR CONVENIENCE, APR 20 JYN, U JuLr 1
_TAXES ARE DUE & PAVABLES PROMPT PAYMENT 18 REQUESTED e . oRamRm _ abadls —_—

PENALTY AT PROPERTY DESCRIPTION iqpxmm BECOME DEL-

" COUNTY 10% TwWP/BORO 5% {INQUENT 120 DAYS

A HESSes GREGORY A accino, (12647 AFTER BILLING

__. 1400 SIXTH AVENUE PARCEL

BERWICK, PA, 18603
o 0CC. LABORER 100

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT REC D BY

" vOU DESIRE A RECEIPT ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOUR PAYMENT -7

DATE fLL MO
BAALLULS R TARCREEK TWP on COLUMBIA COUNTY | 03/01/86] 20725
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION [CASSESSMENT | MILLS | igssoiscount TRX - AOENC INCL, PENALTY
JOAN M ROTHERY CNTY-PER CAPITA 7 4.90 500 w.wm
R, b. #3 BOX 3512 BORO/TWP P, (. . b.ooi 5.00 .
BERWICK, PA. 18603 | | | \
HOURS TYgS & THUR 6 T0O 9 *
WED 1 TO 4 & 6 TO ®
DEC BY APPT OMLY THE CISCOUNT & THE PENALTY | 9.80Q 10.00 gw.....ﬂ_.m
PO 717-759~2112 e Aep, 30 | yun 30 | SuLY
— s i ik I OR BEFORE _ OR BEFORE AFTER
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE PROMPT PAYMENTIS REQUESTED = SENALTY AT rmoPEeTY ORSCRITION i "< ES BECOME OEL-
COUNTY 10% TWP/BORO 5% INGUENT 120 DAYS
A MESS» JO ANN accino, 71268 [AFTER BILLING
__. 1400 SIXTH AVENUE PARCEL

BERWICK, PA. 18603
T 0CC. HOUSEWIFE

REG ) BY *
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST 8E RETURNED WITH YOUR FAYMENT

JE ¥OL) DESINE & RECEIPT ENCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE WITH YOUR PAYMENT o




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP.,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF

V5. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GREGORY A. HESS AND NO. 157 1986

JOANN HESS,

LI T I I L Y]

DEFENDANTS

P

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

KNOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate)
will be held: '

DATE: May 29, 1986  af  Jo:4E a.m,
/ ¥

TIME: Columbia County Courthouse

LOCATION: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a
legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED. )

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

1400 Sixth Avenue

Briar Creek
Berwick, PA 18603 -




THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 157 - 1986 COLUMBIA COUNTY

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) of this
property is:

GREGORY A. HESS AND

JOANN HESS '

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons,
and/or governmental or corporate entitles or agencies being entitled
to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
‘disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distri-
bution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule
will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions
to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution
may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF
THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against
you.

It may cause your property to be held to be sold or taken
to pay the Judgment.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEFPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELCOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE,

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia County Ccurthouse
Blococmsburg, PA 17815 -

! Telephone: 717-784-1991 Ext. 267



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if you have a
meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered
judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same
Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other broper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED,

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues
or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented
to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition
must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the Court and a prcposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must
be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE

ALL those certain three lots of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin on the northerly line of Briar Creek Avenue at the south~
easterly corner of land now or late of John Stuban; thence along the easterly line
of said land now or late of John Stuban North 2 degrees 30 minutes West 110.62 feet
to a steel pin on the southerly side of Sixth Avenue; thence along the southerly
line of Sixth Avenue North 73 degrees 39 minutes East 143.75 feet to a steel pin

on the westerly line of Mercer Street; thence along the westerly line of Mercer Street
South 16 degrees 21 minutes East 140.00 feet to a steel pin in the northerly line of
Briar Creek Avenue aforesaid; thence along the northerly line of said Briar Creek
Avenue South 84 degrees 29 minutes 16 seconds West 173,30 feet to a steel pin at the
southeasterly corner of land now or late of John Stuban, aforesaid, the place of
beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Phyllis J. Eisenhauer by deed dated
December 19, 1980 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 300,
Page 726 granted and conveyed unto Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess.

SEIZED in execution as the property of Gregory A. Hess and
Joann Hess under Judgment No., 157 1386, Columbia County, PA.



-

L,
\;Jkiikgi

»

i
\

Vi

E

FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Plaintiff

—vs- NO. 157 1986

GREGORY A. HESS AND JOANN HESS . IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
: 55
COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

LT

I, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE, of Purcell, Nissley, Krug &
Haller, attorneys for Plaintiff in the above action, hereby swear
and affirm that service of the attached Notice of Sheriff's Sale
was made upon the following individual({s) or institution(s) by
depositing a true and correct copy ©of same in the United States
Mail, first class, postage prepaid, and alsoc by United States
Certified Mail, evidenced by the number set forth opposite the
name of the addressee, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, on

April 11, 1986 198

See attached list of creditors

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 1llthday
of April , 1986

L%Qh P. Haller

Notary Public
et R, Wolfz. NOTARY PUBLIC
MY comm, '.ﬁmmsaicn Capites S:ab, 4, 1089

Hrrishizrs DA bl Jaunty



LAW OFFICES

E@awwle:L/jé;u%}p:;jégégpf9;£;2522%w
1719 N. FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOHN W. PURCELL {717) 234-4178 JOSEPH NISSLEY 1910 1982!
HOWARD B. KRUG April 11, 198¢ 1099 GOVERNOR RD.

F 0. BOX 571
LEON P HALLER HERSHEY, P& 17033
JOMN W. PURCELL, JR . 17171 533-2836
VALERIE & POTTEIGER WEST SHORE

(717] 761-46034

TO: ALL CREDITORS
SEE ATTACHED LIST

Re: GREGORY A. HESS AND
JOANN HESS
1400 Sixth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

The court records indicate that you hold a judgment
against the above individual(s). Please be advised that a
Sheriff's Sale of the above real estate is scheduled for

May 29, 1986 at 10:45 A.M. at Cclumpia County

Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 .

The purpose for giving you notice of the Sheriff's Sale
is that your judgment represents a junior lien on the afore-
mentioned property and that your lien will be divested at the
Sheriff's Sale.

If you have any questions regarding this notice please
contact your attorney. -

Very truly yours,

L.eon P. Haller
LPH/m



Re: Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess
1400 Sixth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Creditors:

Thorp Consumer Discount Co.
301 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PA Housing Finance Agency
P.O. Box 8029

2191 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Geisinger Medical Center
Academy Avenue
Danville, PA 17821

First Eastern Bank, N.A.
363 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

ITT Financial Services
301 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP.,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF

vS. CIVIL ACTION - LaW

GREGORY A. HESS AND NO. 157 1986

JOANN HESS,
DEFENDANTS

LB LI T N L L ] Y R T e

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVII, PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate)}
will be held: :

DATE : Thursday May 29, 1986

10:45 A.M,
TIME: Columbia County Courthouse
LOCATION: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a
legal description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED.)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

1400 Sixth Avenue

Briar Creek
Berwick, PA 18603 -

-~ —



_ THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 157 - 1986 COLUMBIA COUNTY

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER (S8) of this
property is:

GREGORY A, HESS AND

JOANN HESS !

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons,
and/or governmental or corporate entitles or agencies being entitled
to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distri-
bution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule
will, in fact, be made unless someone cbjects by filing exceptions
to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution
may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER 1S A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF
THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against
you.

It may cause your property to be held to be sold or taken
to pay the Judgment.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from
being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA "IJ8I1b -~

TelephCne: 7I17-7€3-1991 Ext. 267

- -



THE _LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if you have a
meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered
judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same
Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with
the Court of Common Pleas of the within Couqty to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the leqgal issues
or rights mentioned in the Preceding paragraphs must be presented
to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition
must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must
be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court. .

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF

-~



PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
LEON P, HALLER, ESQUIRE

ALL those certain three lots of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin on the northerly line of Briar Creek Avenue at the south-~
easterly corner of land now or late of John Stuban; thence along the easterly line
of said land now or late of John Stuban North 2 degrees 30 minutes West 110,62 feet
to a steel pin on the southerly side of Sixth Avenue; thence along the southerly
line of Sixth Avenue North 73 degrees 39 minutes East 143,75 feet to a steel pin

on the westerly line of Mercer Street; thence along the westerly line of Mercer Street
South 16 degrees 21 minutes East 140.00 feet to a steel pin in the northerly line of
Briar Creek Avenue aforesaid; thence along the northerly line of said Briar Creek
Avenue South 84 degrees 29 minutes 16 seconds West 173.30 feet to a steel pin at the
southeasterly corner of land now or late of John Stuban, aforesaid, the place of
 beginning.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Phyllis J. Eisenhauer by deed dated
December 19, 1980 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 300,
Page 726 granted and conveyed unto Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess.,

SEIZED in execution as the property of Gregory A. Hess and
Joann Hess under Judgment No. 157 1986, Columbia County, PA.



LM CRIARCREEK Tuwp h

DATE Bild ny
"OLUMBIA COUNTY [ 03/01786 o635
CHECKS PAYABLE TQ; T IPTON ASSESSMENT S T R e rewn
\N M ROTHERY
Do #3 BOX 35172 Light Tax 22.89 23.36 24,59
WICK, PA, 8603
 TUES & THUR 6 TO © L
170 4 & 6 1o 9 .
BY APPT ONLY THE DISCOUNT & T PenaLTy [ IS 22-82 2?-36 iﬁi%BT
717_759_2113 HAYVE BEEN COMPUTED AP%OEL ﬁgﬁmiﬂ LY.
7OR YOUR CONVENIENCE : J (lﬁFFi PEAEFOHE QR BEFQRE AFTER
ARE DUE i PAYABLE PROMPT PAYMENT {5 REQUESTED P E ’\, A L T Y A TPHOPEHTY DESCRIPTION T H I S T A x R E T UR N E
COUNTY 10y TWP/EORD 5% O COURY HOUSE .
JANUARY 23, 194
ACCT NG,
Hess, Gregory A & Joann PARCEL Vs o
G $ry 7 {./ AU e
-_,-"‘i :._ .: 1 J ’ “I { * - kf‘ . ) Il ,f. p; ’J| J
el . ;- ALG D BY j ! t v
U DESHRE A BTCEIRT EMCLONE A STaM® [ AIINIRESEED ENVELORPE WITH YOUR PAYMERT THIS T.gx NOTICE MUST BE AFTURMEL WITF vOUR PAYMENT —_—t e gy |

S \';; I
vorrce |

BRIARCREEK Typ ron _ BERWICK AREA scH
SHEGKS PAYABLE TO- DESCRIPTION

N M ROTHERY SCHOOL R.E,
D. #4 pOX 4502
dICK, PA, 18603

00L DISTRICT

TUES B THUR 6 70 9
1 70 4 § ¢ To 9

BY APPT oNnLY
?1?-759*2118

THE DISCOUNT 2 THE PENALTY

207.62

; 211.86
HAVE BEEN COMPUTED AL AUG 31 . T 3 '
FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE. rymmﬁw* IF PAID Gy Y0
OR BEFORE

OR BEFORE

THIS TAx RETURNEL
0 COurT HOUSE

fJANUARY 23, 1957
LEA

EL L, S

HESS, GREGORY A & JOANN
1400 SIXTH AVENUE
BERWICK, pa

scorne. 02886 . R
PARCEL O?*ZA-if;@_i.5 ; )
PARTIAL TAT :
L=157.5x142.5Ay
BUILDINGS '

18603

DESIRE A RFCEIPT, ENCLOSE a STAMPED ADDRES

FED ENVELORE wWiTH YOUR PAYMENT

THIS Tax NOTYCE MUST pe HEIURNED wiTH TOUR PAYRENT

Pt SHRT e e

BRIARCREEK Twp
1ECKS PAYABLE 70:

M ROTHERY
- #3 BOX 3512
ICK, PA. 18603

CoLuMBTIA COuNTY
DESCRIPTION

CNTY-PER CAP]
BORO/TWP p, ¢

TUES & THUR ¢ To 9
1 704 8 6 19 o

8Y APPT ONLY
717-759~2118

THE INSCOUNT & THE PENALTY
HAVE BEEN COMPUTED
FOR YOUuR CONVENIENCE.

PAY THIS
AMOUNT

PENALTY ATmommvmxmﬂmw

COUNTY 1D% TWP/BORO 5%
AccTng, P11 248 -
PARCEL {

‘E DUE 8 PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

IF PAID O
ORf BEFORE

IF PAID ON
OR BEFORE

TAXES BECOME DEL-
.. ~{INQUENT 120 pays
: g%fiﬁ}xBILLING

HESS, JO ANN
1400 sixTH AVENYE
BERWICK, pa, 18603

T

0CC. HOUSEWire

SIRE A RECEIPT, ENCLOS

THI5S TaxX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOIUR PAYMENT



BRIARCREEK Twp

CHECKS PAYABLE 70,
N ™ ROTHERY
D. #3 BOX 35172
WICK, PA, 18603

TUES & THUR ¢ o 9
170 4 8 6 19 9
BY APPT oONLY
717-759~2118

ARE DLIE & PAVABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 15 REQUESTED

HESS, GREGORY A
1400 SIxTH AVENUE
BERWICK, PaA. 18403

o :.
£ N
DESFRE A4 RICEIPT EMCIOS%E & S1AmMPED ALNIRESSED EMNVELOPE WITH YOUR PayYmENT THIS TaX MOTICE MLST BE RE]URN[—C“-V‘.‘FTH YIMR A MENT

ror_ COLUMBIA CounTy
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT

CNTY-PER CAPIT

BORO/TwP P, ¢

MILLS

THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY
HAVE BEEN COMPUTER
FOR ¥OuRr COMVENIENCE.

PAY THIS
AMOUNT

COUNTY 10x%

accTne. 71247
FARCEL

£ »
0CC. LABORER

PENALTY AT PROFERTY DESCRIPTION
TWP/BORO S¥%

DATE Bitl NO.
03/01785 20721
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No.

[
i

TERM

SESS. 19 ; BLOOMSBURG, PA., May 19
Sheriff

S — Mo
V5.

To FREDERICK J. PETERSON, Dr.

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE CCURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

List of Liens - Hess L ) $10,po




LIST OF LIENS

Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess

VERSUS

No. 293 of
Real Debt ............ .. .. ... r1s 3,000400

Costs ... I I, | P,

No. . 1071 o

Real Debt ............. .. ... .. s ...863442

Interest from .................. ... [ S |

Commission ........... ... ... .. . [ l........
|

Costs ... ... [T

........

No. ... ID7 . e ... ... ... . Term, 19 86, ..

CoSts ..o oo, looenin,




AQFFIcE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOWSE - P, 0. BoX 320
BLOOMSBURE, PA. 17ats

PHONE:
Z17-784-1991

July 8, 1986

ES

Press Enterprise
P.O. Box 7&5
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

»

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed is a check for the amount of $152,66 for advertisement costs incurred
thru the Gregory Hess Sheriffts Sale,

If you would have any questions, please contact Connie Breech.

Sincerely,

Connie Breech
Deputy Sheriff

jsc



DFFIGE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF DOLUMBLIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.Q. 8aX 380 PHONEZ
BLOOMSEBLURE, PA. 17815 F17-784-1991

July 8, 1986

Keystone Water Company
P.0, Box 313
Milton, Pa, 17847

+

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed 1s a check for the amount of $167.20 for past due water bills collected
thru the Gregory Hess Sheriff's Sale.

If you would have any question, please contact Connie Breech,

Sincerely,

Connfie Breech
Deputy Sheriff



CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, D, BOX 380 PHONE:
' SBLOOMSHUREG, PA. 17815 777841991

July 8, 1986

1

Joan Sherman Rothery
Tax Collector

R.D.#3

Berwick, Pa, 18603
Dear Ms, Rothery:

Enclosed 1s a check for the amount of $253.65 for past due taxes collected thru
the Gregory Hess Sheriff's Sale,

Lf you would have any questions, please contact Connie Breech.
Sincerely,

o

Connie Breech
Deputy Sheriff

jse



OFrfFIicCE DOF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE -~ P.O. 801X 380 PHONE:
BLOOMESBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-15991

Press-Enterprise, Inc,
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Attention: Susan Shotwell

Gentlenmen:

Enclosed are Sheriff Sale Notices on Lupini, Yodock & Hess
properties scheduled for sale on May 29, 1986,

Please run all three notices in the May 8, May 15 and May 22,
1986, newspaper.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions, We
will inform you of any change 1in status on these sales,

Very truly yours,

/7 “Sheriff
JRASs])

Enclosures - 1



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

i

SHERIFF OF COLIMSBIA COUNTY

COURT MOUSE - P.0. BDX 38D PHENE:
BLOUMEEBUREG, PA, 1781% 7V7-784-1991]

Press-Enterprise, Inc,

Lackawanna Avenue .
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attention! Susan Shotwell

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are Sheriff Sale Notices on Lupini, Yodock & Hess
properties scheduled for sale on May 29, 1986,

Please run all three notices in the May 8, May 15 and May 22,
1986, newspaper.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions., We
will inform you of any change in status on these sales.

Very truly

JRA/s1

Enclosures - 3



PURCELL, NISSLEY, XRUG & HALLER
LEON P, HALLER, ESQUIRE

ALL those certain three lots of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin on the northerly line of Briar Creek Avenue at the south-
easterly corner of land now or late of John Stuban; thence along the easterly line
of said land now or late of John Stuban North 2 degrees 30 minutes West 110.62 feet
to a steel pin on the southerly side of Sixth Avenue; thence along the southerly
line of Sixth Avenue North 73 degrees 39 minutes East 143.75 feet to a steel pin

on the westerly line of Mercer Street: thence along the westerly line of Mercer Street
South 16 degrees 21 minutes East 140.00 feet to a steel pin in the northerly line of
Briar Creek Avenue aforesaid; thence along the northerly line of said Briar Creek
Avenue South 84 degrees 29 minutes 16 seconds West 173.30 feet to a steel pin at the
southeasterly corner of land now or late of John Stuban, aforesaid, the place of
beginning,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Phyllis J. Eisenhauer by deed dated
December 19, 1980 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 300,
Page 726 granted and conveyed unto Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess,

SEIZED in execution as the property of Gregory A. Hess and
Joann Hess under Judgment No. 157 1986, Columbia County, Pa,



FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP. '
PLAINTIFF

V.
GREGORY A. HESS AND
JOANN HESS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

o WAE Tl
COLUMBIA

b

; ISR VX
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

_ 14 1986 Ep.

19___A.D.
157 1986_71D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

| -
TO THE SHERIFF OF ___COLUMBIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above m

described property (specifically described property below) :

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

atter you are directed to levy upon and seil the following

Real Estate at 1400 Sixth Avenue, Briar Creek, Berwick, PA 18603

Interest to ®¥kx 2,547.09
Late charges to salmxdatex 165.28
Escrow deficit 53.07
5% Attorney's fees 5 1,395,99
TOTAL WRIT $ 29,315.73
Dated w3~ ife b o
_ Prorh:g%
{SEAL) By: wﬂﬁ{w (/ i

Depurj}



FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP. '

PLAINTIFF
L

GREGORY A. HESS AND

JOANN HESS,
DEFENDANTS

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Q@R X
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(Mortgage Foreclosure)

14 36

- 192 _ED.
No. 19___A.D.
No. 157 195¢ 3,

CLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF COLUMRBIA

I
TO THE SHERIFF OF ___ COLUMBIA

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA-

To satisfy the judgment, interest and co
described property (specifically described P

Real Estate at 1400 Sixth A

sts in the above matter you are directed to ley
roperty helow) :

y upon and sell the following

venue, Briar Creek, Berwick, PA 18603

Principal bDue g $ 25,214,30
Interest to SaFESHESC 2,547.09
Late charges to saimxdatex 105.28
Escrow deficit 53.07
5% Attorney's fees $ 1,395.99
TOTAI, WRIT $ 29 ' 315 + 73
Daed o T R4l 5 |
Prothonotary .
A ' ' .
(SEAL) By: y\éxu—z £ :’%—'@1«‘-’7——-

Deputy



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBTIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FLEET REAL ESTATE : TERM,
FUNDING CoORrP,, ' CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF
NO. 157 198¢
vs.
GREGORY A. HESS AND * IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JOANN HESS, : &&&&Eﬂ£x£ﬂﬂﬂﬁk%&k
' DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT OF MON~-MILITARY SERVICE

Dorothy D. Batehan, heing duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that she makes this affidavit on beha)f of
the within Plaintiff, being authorized so to do, and that on
information and belief, she has knowledge of the following
facts, to wit:

1. That the above named Defendant, Gregory A. Hess
is about 21 vears of age; that his last known

residence is and that he is married
to Joann Hess and that he is employed by unknown.
2. That the Pefendant, Joann Hess is

about 21 years of age; that her last known residence g
and that she is married to
Gregory A. Hesgsand that she is employed ny unknown,
3. That Defendants are not in the Military or Maval
Service of the United States or jts Allies, or otherwise within
the provisions of the Soldier's and Sailors' Civil Relief Act
of Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.,

%y’gthy N. Bateman
Vice President

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBFD:
before me this 3rd day:
of Fekruary . s 1986:

{j¥144%uf 2§%{h;0 ¥:ﬁﬁ;ﬂ%ﬂ”‘”__““‘

Notary Pyblic
MY COMMissIOn EXPIRES: 10/28/92




FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING Corp., * 1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY , PENNSYLVANIA

vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
GREGORY A. HESS AND . 0
JOANN HESS, : NO. 157 1986

DEFENDANTS
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LT

%b

{

1
PLAINTIFF'S AFFIDAVIT TG

ACCOMPANY WRIT OF EXECUTION

PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANTA
RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

COMMONWEALTE OF PENNSYLVANIA
S5

LT T

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for
said Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE, who, being duly
sworn according to law deposes and says that he is the agent and
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned action, and that as
such agent is duly authorized to make this Affidavit on Plaintiff's
behalf and avers as follows:

1. That the correct address of the premises which is the
subject of this Mortgage Foreclosure proceeding is:

1400 Sixth Avenue, Briar Creek, Berwick, PA 18603

2. That he has made a good faith investigation as to the
whereabouts of the defendant(s) and/or owner(s), including but not
limited to an investigation of the records of the United States Postal
Servicé, the Taxing Authorities of the appropriate city, township,
borough and/or municipality and the Telephone Directory of
the area or surrcunding community where the defendant (s) last resided
and the Telephone Directory of the area or surrounding community of the

property in question, and after such investigation he avers:



{a) That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,

the name(s) and last known address(es) of the owner(s) of said Premiseg:

Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess
1400 Sixth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

b) That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,

the name(s) and last known address (es) of the defendant({s) in the Judgment

in the above-captioned matter, if different from that listed in 2(a):

{c) That although the addresses set forth in paragraphs

2(a) and (b) are the last known addresses of defendant {s) and/or owner(s),

the exact whereabouts of the following defendant (g) and/or owner (s)

cannot be ascertained:



3. That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
and after having made a good faith investigation of the appropriate
public records as to the identity and whereabouts cf all judgment
Creditors, lienholders, mortgagees and other persons who have an
interest in or lien of record on the subject premises, the names and

last known addresses of said interested parties are as follows:

See attached list

PURCELL, NI

S

Sworn to and subscribed: By

Liedn P, Hallér
before me this‘;ﬁj day:

of ] )a?’ Y r/&/ 86

o /f/zﬂé/
(;fNG%aﬁ%é%ibllgx

Janet R. Woife, NOTARY PUBLIC
By Cowmiasion foaoy Sepl. 4, 1589

R
vy Lisiiia Uounty




Re: Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess
1400 Sixth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Creditors:

Thorp Consumer Discount Co.
301 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PA Housing Finance Agency
P.0. Box 8029

2101 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Geisinger Medical Center
Academy Avenue
Danville, pa 17821

First Eastern Bank, N.A.
363 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

ITT Financial Services
301 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603



FLE_T REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP.,, : 1IN THE COURT OF commgn PLEAS OF
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

-

vVS.

-

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

GREGORY A. HESS AND . NO
JOANN HESS, : - 157 1986

DEFENDANTS L

-

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE {
il
N
iuk
™
PLAINTIFF'S AFFIDAVIT TO
ACCOMPANY WRIT OF EXECUTION
PURSUANT TO PENNSYLVANIA

RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S5

[Tt

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for
said Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE, who, being duly
sworn according to law deposes and says that he is the agent and
attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned action, and that as
such agent is duly authorized to make this Affidavit on Plaintiff's
behalf and avers as follows:

1. That the correct address of the premises which is the
subject of this Mortgage Foreclosure proceeding is:

1400 Sixth Avenue, Briar Creek, Berwick, PA 18603

2. That he has made a good faith investigation as to the
whereabouts of the defendant(s) and/or owner {s), including but not
limited to an investigation of the records of the United States Postal
Service, the Taxing Authorities of the appropriate city, township,
borough and/or municipality and the Telephone Directory of
the area or surrounding community where the defendant{s) last resided
and the Telephone Directory of the area or surrounding community of the

property in question, and after such investigation he avers:



(a) That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,

the name(s) and last known address(es) of the owner(s) of said Premises:

Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess
1400 Sixth Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

b) That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,

the name (s) and last known address(es) of the defendant(s) in the Judgment

in the above-captioned matter, if different from that listed in 2(a):

{c} That although the addresses set forth in paragraphs

2(a) and (b) are the last known addresses of defendant (s} and/or owner{s),

the exact whereabouts of the following defendant (s) and/or owner(s)

cannot be ascertained:



3. That to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
and after having made a good faith investigation of the appropriate
public records as to the identity ang whereabouts of all judgment
creditors, lienholders, mortgagees and other persons who have an
interest in or lien of record on the subject premises, the names and

last known addresses of said interested pParties are as follows:

See attached list

PURCELL, NI EY, KRUG ,& LER

Sworn to and subscribed: By

Kedn P. Halley
before me this A day:

Of, )7//624‘(/&/ F Sé:
( LA

Notary Publig/

Janet R. Wolfe, NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Exgires Sept. 4, 1989
Harrisburz, PA Dauphin County




Re: Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess

1400 Sixth Avenue
Berwick, pa 18603

Creditors;

Thorp Consumer Discount Co,
301 Market Street
Berwick, pa 18603

PA Housing Finance Agency
P.O. Box 8029

2101 N, Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Geisinger Medical Center
Academy Avenue
Danvilie, Pa 17821

First Eastern Bank, N.A.
363 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

ITT Financial Services
301 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF 19 -

TO: QLBVERXCIYCNAREYCSHERIFR

XORKxCQUNTY cGOURTHOYS
XORE X CREMNIYLVANIA~ 14401

SIR:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of

Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure Styled as follows:

Fleet Real Estate Funding Corp.

PLAINTIFF, vs.

Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess

DEFENDANT (3).

No. 157 - 1986

INSTRUCTIOQONS

If Writ of Execution, state what shall be seized ard levied upon.
if Real Estate, attach five (5) copies of description together with
the location of premises. In all services, g¢ive full information
as to parties to be served with addresses, etc.

Levy upcon real estate at 1400 Sixth Avenue, Briar Creek, Berwick,

PA 18603 and upon both defendants at 1400 Sixth Avenue, Berwick,

PA 18603,

LD 1 L
i

f{ - /
ATTERNEY FOR PﬁAENTIFF

LEON P, HALLER
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever
is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sherif
to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction Qr removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof. ’

AP

ATTORNEY FOR™ PLAINTIFF
LEON P. HALLER



19

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

TO: QLEVERNCICNAREYCSHERIFR

X@R%X@Q@§$¥c§9§8gcﬁgy§§
K@&Exc§5§5§¥k8§85§c*§§gi

SIR:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ {Order) of

Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure Styled as follows:

Fleet Real Estate Funding Corp.

PLAINTIFF, vs.

Gregory A. Hess and Joann Hess

DEPEMNDANT (3).

No. 157 - 1986

INSTRUCTIONS

If Writ of Execution, state what shall be seized and levied wupon.
If Real Estate, attach five (5) copies of description together with
the location of premises. 1In all services, give £ui) information
as to parties to be served with addresses, etc.

Levy upon real estate at 1400 Sixth Avenue, Briar Creek, Berwick,

PA 18603 and upon both defendants at 1400 Sixth Avenue, Berwick,

Pa 18603,

’_/// P ///

ri S 7Y
ATTORNEY FPOR PLAINTIFF
LEON P. HALLER

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under

within writ may leave same without a watchrman, in custedy of whomever

is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or

attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff

to any plaintiff herein for any leoss, destructiogﬂor removal of any
such property before sheriffts sale thereof. s

ATTORNEY FOR”PLAINTIFF
LEON P. HALLER




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FLEET REAL ESTATE FUNDING CORP.,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PLAINTIFF

Vs, CIVIL ACTION - Law

GREGORY A. HESS AND NO. 157 1986

JOANN HESS, |
DEFENDANTS

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ROTICE oF SHERIFF'S SALE

OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO

PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriffrg Sale of Real Property {real estate)

Wlll be hEld:
DA.LE: fEZi v ;?C C S - . (5 ; 9\5-.-‘3:)“7 .
£ /{ / 75¢ A 7 s

e
TIME: Columbia County Courthouse

LOCATION: Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

legal description mainly consisting of a Statement of the measured
boundaries of the pProperty, together with a brief mention of the
buildings ang any other major improvements €rected on the lang.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED, )

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

1400 Sixth Avenue
Briar Creek
Berwick, PA 18603 -

——




being sold is docketed in the within Commonwealth ang County to:

THE NAME (S} OF THE OWNER (S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S} of this
pProperty is:

GREGORY A. HESS AND

JOANN HESS !

-disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold'mortgages
and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be fileg by the
Sheriff of thig County thirty (30) days after the sale and distri-
bution of the Proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF
THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY,

you.

It may cause your property to be held to be sold or taken
to pay the Judgment.

You may have legal rights to prevent your Property from
being taken away. A lawyer can advise YOu more specifically of these
rights. 1If you wish to exercise your rights YOU MUST aAcT PROMPTLY.

TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE,

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
Columbia County Courthousa
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 -

k telephone: 7I7=784-1991 Ext, 267



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU May HAVE ARE;

meritorious defense against the Person or cornpany that hag entered
judgment against ¥OU. You may also file & petition with the same
Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
Procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's sale YOou may file g Petition with
the Court of Common Pleas of the within Couqty to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate Price or for other Proper causge, This
petition MysT BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

If a specific rYeturn date is desired, such date must
be obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division
of the within County Courthouse, before 4 presentation of the
petition to the Court, .

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF



PURCELL, NISSLEY, KRUG & HALLER
LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE

ALL those certain three lots of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,

to-wit:

BEGINNING at a steel pin on the northerly line of Briar Creek Avenue at the south-
easterly corner of land now or late of John Stuban; thence along the easterly line

of said land now or late of John Stuban North 2 degrees 30 minutes West 110.62 feet

to a steel pin on the southerly side of Sixth Avenue; thence along the southerly

line of Sixth Avenue North 73 degrees 39 minutes East 143.75 feet to a steel pin

on the westerly line of Mercer Street; thence along the westerly line of Mercer Street
South 16 degrees 21 minutes East 140,00 feet to a steel pin in the northerly line of
Briar Creek Avenue aforesaid; thence along the northerly line of said Briar Creek
Avenue South 84 degrees 29 minutes 16 seconds West 173.30 feet to a steel pin at the
southeasterly corner of land now or late of John Stuban, aforesaid, the place of

SEIZED in execution as the property of Gregory A. Hess and
Joann Hess under Judgment No. 157 1986, Columbia County, PA.



